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FINISH SCHEDULE

WALL TYPES

CODE |MATERIAL MANUF. SERIES/COLOR/FFINISH LOCATION

P1 PAINT BEN. MOORE | BM 957 (OFF WHITE) GENERAL WALLS
P2 PAINT S. WILLIAMS | SW 7037 BALANCED BEIGE ACCENT

P3 PAINT BEN. MOORE | BM 183 MORNING LIGHT ACCENT

P4 PAINT BEN. MOORE | BM 962 (WHITE) CEILING

P5 PAINT BEN. MOORE | BM 985 CEILING

P6 PAINT BEN. MOORE | BM 1631 DARK GRAY DOOR FRAMES

FLOOR TILES AND WALL TILES REFER TO SHEET A2.2
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i L 5
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5 (FULL STUD DEPTH)
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Ls .
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JOINT SEALER AND BACKER ROD

JOINT SEALER AND BACKER ROD
ON EACH SIDE OF THE WALL.

4

UNDERSIDE
FLOOR DECK

s —

\ ALLOW 1/4" FOR DEFLECTION.
STEEL RESTRAINT ANGLES

FLOOR

COMPRESSIBLE FILLER

8" CMU WALL

NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS, OPENINGS,

ETC. IN PARTITION (ABOVE CLG.) ARE TO BE
FILLED W/ INSUL AND SEALED AS REQD @
FIRE & ACOUSTICAL RATED PARTITIONS

TO MAINTAIN RATING.

/ SCHEDULED BASE.

T 77

\

JOINT SEALER AND BACKER ROD
ON EACH SIDE OF THE WALL.

4

UNDERSIDE
FLOOR DECK

i\ COMPRESSIBLE FILLER

s ALLOW 1/4” FOR DEFLECTION.
STEEL RESTRAINT ANGLES

/— 8" CMU WALL

9 NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS, OPENINGS,

1 ETC. IN PARTITION (ABOVE CLG.) ARE TO BE
] FILLED W/ INSUL AND SEALED AS REQD @
‘| FIRE & ACOUSTICAL RATED PARTITIONS

] TO MAINTAIN RATING.

| VAPOR BARRIER

3 M.R. GYPSUM BOARD

4 FLOOR

SCHEDULED BASE.
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_3/ 1-1/2" RIGID BOARD INFILL
% 2X4 STUD ON FLAT
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ARCHITECT
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

\
\

\

ADMINeJCBTARCHITECT.COM
TEL: (617) 404-8182

\
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1

NON RATED 2X4 STUD W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION

4

2 HR RATED PARTITION

STC 50

UL-U906 57

2 HR RATED PARTITION — WITH FINISHED SIDE

STC 54

UL-U906

CONSULTANT

2

NON RATED 2X6 STUD W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION

3

NON RATED 2X4 STUD W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION &

MR GWB ON BATH SIDES

HARDWARE LEGEND

DOOR & HARDWARE SCHEDULE

1 - HINGE

STANLEY:
A - FIVE KNUCKLE HEAVY WEIGHT BALL BEARING HINGE

PROVIDE QUANTITY TO CORRESPOND WITH DOOR
HEIGHT AND WIDTH, 3 MINIMUM.

REF

DOOR

FRAME

HARDWARE

REMARKS

LOCATION

TYPE/LBL| SIZE

MATL.

FIN.

UAMB|HEADMATL. | FIN.

1

2

314|5

SATIN S.S.

01

MAIN ENTRY

1 3'-4"X7'-10"|ALUM/GLS

BRONZE

KAWNEER TRIFAB VG 451T

AlC

REGISTRATION

02

VESTIBULE

3'-4"X7'-10"|ALUM/GLS

BRONZE

KAWNEER TRIFAB VG 451T

AlC

2 - LATCHSET

SCHLAGE "D" SERIES CHROME PLATE; "SPARTA" HC 625
LEVER

- OFFICE FUNCTION

- CLASSROOM FUNCTION

- PASSAGE FUNCTION

- STOREROOM FUNCTION

- CORRIDOR FUNCTION

- PRIVACY FUNCTION

- DEADBOLT

G TMMmMOOW>»

03

RESTROOM

3'_0||X6l-8" WOOD

PAINTED

2" 2" | HM. | PTD.

n

AB| A

04

RESTROOM

3'_0||X6l-8" WOOD

PAINTED

2" 2" | HM. | PTD.

AB| A

05

INTERIOR DOOR

N N[N ]|—=

3'_0llx6l_8ll WOOD

PAINTED

2" 2" | HM. | PTD.

AB| A

SATIN CHROME

EX

VARIES

3 - PANIC/EXIT

VON DUPRIN
A - SERIES 55 CROSSBAR EXIT DEVICE

SATIN S.S.

REVISIONS

4 - PUSH/PULL

BALDWIN ENGRAVED SQUARE EDGE

A -8"X 16" PUSH PLATE. 4" X 16" PLATE W/ 2554 PULL
B - ELMES T3015-01-034 S.S. BRUSHED FINISH WITH
POLISH PULL-SIDE ONLY

C - ELMES T3004-01-024-P2025; S..S. W/ HAIRLINE AND
POLISH CUSTOM LENGTH (7'-10" DOOR) PULL 4"X16"
PUSH PLATE

DESCRIPTION DATE

SATIN S.S.

5 - DOORSTOP

IVES
A - CHROME CONCEALED WALL MOUNT
B - CHROME FLOOR MOUNT

SATIN

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS, BY OWNER

DOOR & WINDOW TYPES scaie:g - 10"

PROJECT

ITEM MODEL/MANUFACTURE FINISH/REMARKS

FISH TANK

FURNITURE

WINDOW GRAPHICS

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT

INTERIOR LOGOS

EXTERIOR SIGNAGE

%I, 3'_0" 1 |_6Il%

7'_0"

7| #

6!_0"

6'_8"

TYPE -1

NEW CUSTOM
KAWNEER DOOR

3!_0"

FLUSH

TYPE - 2
NEW

INTERIOR DOOR

SHANGHAI

CORP.

SHANGHAI CORP

FACTORY ADDITION

25 HOWARD ST.
ROXBURY, MA

PROJECT NO. 21217

SHEET TITLE

PROPOSED

WALL TYPES

&

SCHEDULES

NOTE: ALL OWNER SUPPLIED ITEMS TO BE INSTALLED BY GC UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

DRAWN:  J.C. DRAWING NO:
SCALE: NOTED
DATE: 07-14-2023

AQ.T
SHEET  OF )



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON RATED 2X4 STUD W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON RATED 2X6  STUD W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION 

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
NON RATED 2X4 STUD W/ ACOUSTICAL INSULATION &

AutoCAD SHX Text
 MR GWB ON BATH SIDES

AutoCAD SHX Text
4" 25 GAUGE METAL STUDS, 16" O.C. MAX.,

AutoCAD SHX Text
1 LAYER 1/2" GWB ON EACH SIDE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION  R-15 (FULL STUD DEPTH) OPTIONAL ON THE INSULATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOINT SEALER AND BACKER ROD  ON EACH SIDE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHEDULED BASE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INTERIOR ACOUSTICAL PARTITION WALLS

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDERSIDE FLOOR DECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW CEILING FINISH

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 HR RATED PARTITION 

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMPRESSIBLE FILLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
8" CMU WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOINT SEALER AND BACKER ROD  ON EACH SIDE OF THE WALL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALLOW 1/4" FOR DEFLECTION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STEEL RESTRAINT ANGLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHEDULED BASE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STC 50

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDERSIDE FLOOR DECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS, OPENINGS,  ETC. IN PARTITION (ABOVE CLG.) ARE TO BE FILLED W/ INSUL AND SEALED AS REQ'D @ FIRE & ACOUSTICAL RATED PARTITIONS TO MAINTAIN RATING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
57

AutoCAD SHX Text
2 HR RATED PARTITION - WITH FINISHED SIDE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
COMPRESSIBLE FILLER

AutoCAD SHX Text
8" CMU WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
JOINT SEALER AND BACKER ROD  ON EACH SIDE OF THE WALL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALLOW 1/4" FOR DEFLECTION.

AutoCAD SHX Text
STEEL RESTRAINT ANGLES

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCHEDULED BASE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNDERSIDE FLOOR DECK

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE: ALL PENETRATIONS, OPENINGS,  ETC. IN PARTITION (ABOVE CLG.) ARE TO BE FILLED W/ INSUL AND SEALED AS REQ'D @ FIRE & ACOUSTICAL RATED PARTITIONS TO MAINTAIN RATING.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2X4 STUD ON FLAT

AutoCAD SHX Text
12 M.R. GYPSUM BOARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
VAPOR BARRIER

AutoCAD SHX Text
1-1/2" RIGID BOARD INFILL

AutoCAD SHX Text
STC 54

AutoCAD SHX Text
UL-U906

AutoCAD SHX Text
UL-U906

AutoCAD SHX Text
INTERIOR C.M.U. PARTITION WALLS

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A0.1


1 35.94
72.47

0.5’

ARCHITECT

585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169
ADMINeJCBTARCHITECT.COM
TEL: (617) 404-8182

/':@ocrmo 85.65’ -~
— . -
//}/ \
7 Z : ® 6 ®
| 1N CONSULTANT
| > % ///
/ | -
Z : - ]/ z77
;// UNIT 25 | | -
/ A4 r _
. 30
/ @
NS
) et | PARCEL | REGISTRATION
/ - 25,989+
% | i 25
/ _ UNIT 140
/ l‘” REVISIONS
/ | — NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE
/ ain | [
7 /% E
i : | a
\ﬁl%‘ 8 PROJECT
| 26.02
A4S 2575% v 4_)./\r vawrae) 6.06 SHANGHAI
G G G G G G G G G G 55 G G G G G G G CO RP
T ™
H H N SHANGHAI CORP
HO WARD S TR — 1 T <60 FACTORY ADDITION
(PUBLIC WAY—-40’ WIDE) >
SS SS SS SS SS SS @%5,—4;88 SS SS SS SS SS SS SS S SS SS SS SS SS SS 25 HOWARD ST.
/ N ROXBURY, MA
N
\\
v v v v v V[>wé]25.11 v v v v v - v v v v v PROJECT NO. 21217
E E E E >Z. /6 E E E E E E E E € € E E € E E SHEET TITLE
2442 V. 2480 = 3<2\ 4.98 7 25 20 Q25.46 25 o — ~25.83
24.93 ZC;)? - 25.28 25.35 25.76 25.86 - 25.98 PROPOSED
e SITE
BV CE R S— o——o0——0——0—-0 o DA GE / —25-065—0 o 6596—0——0——=—=-05=——"05——— 0o o o o O——26c20 o o o o o —s o o o o o PLAN
DRAWN: J.C. DRAWING NO:

SCALE: NOTED

DATE:

07-14-2023

== 1 A1O

SHEET

OF



AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
WV

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL

AutoCAD SHX Text
EL

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOWARD STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
(PUBLIC WAY-40' WIDE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
76.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
85.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
149.90'

AutoCAD SHX Text
313.93'

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.68

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.68

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.12

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.37

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.64

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.65

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.46

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.98

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.93

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.87

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.53

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.54

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.93

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.88

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.82

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.24

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.57

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.46

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.40

AutoCAD SHX Text
30.09

AutoCAD SHX Text
30.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
30.07

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.96

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.86

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.89

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.80

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.61

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.28

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.97

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.73

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.37

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.76

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.47

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.80

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.93

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.05

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.96

AutoCAD SHX Text
28.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.11

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.98

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.28

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.35

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.30

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.46

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.76

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.86

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.61

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.01

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.83

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.98

AutoCAD SHX Text
46.81

AutoCAD SHX Text
42.57

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.57

AutoCAD SHX Text
51.81

AutoCAD SHX Text
72.47

AutoCAD SHX Text
54.90

AutoCAD SHX Text
47.35

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.06

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.97

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.50

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.18

AutoCAD SHX Text
26.03

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.73

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.54

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.68

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.71

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.76

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.43

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.68

AutoCAD SHX Text
24.68

AutoCAD SHX Text
28.85

AutoCAD SHX Text
29.12

AutoCAD SHX Text
28.78

AutoCAD SHX Text
28.89

AutoCAD SHX Text
35.94

AutoCAD SHX Text
46.38

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 140

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARCEL ID: 0800780012

AutoCAD SHX Text
23,989%%P S.F (RECORDED)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
25.32

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.0


P ® @ ® |
- ., s § :
2 ; — \ @
gl ©) ® ® @
- || — L Bl e
% ? /
/Z EEEEEEEEEE L; |
5 4l Al
=l i //// PARG
}Z/ exis Fove : ! g{g ) o]
. A= B | 2 UNIT 140
| + |
D ® @ . |
I A,
’
- O . 5 —G G G | G G G G G G
,- 85.65" HOWARD' STREET T,
4 . 6 5 ss ss ® ss ss ¢ ss ) ss / ss ss ss
| —E)
[ BUILDING KEY PLAN /" \
SCALE: 1/16"=1'0" A1.1
i (@) (5) U
||
I| |
- I
~ I I EXISTING PROCESSING
E | AREA X
e -2 I |
COOLER SPACE o .
(@]
A Q || |
2 |
7 JNIT 25 | |
i |
Y
Z \f | , |
@ , [ L 3
/ tu | | |
E’/E EX'G RS(;I’g'\I}AGE | | | !
s 3 EX'G STORAGE = |
@ ® EXISTING SHIPPING AREA ROOM /2/ 1§>|
/ O
/] Z E RECERTION ; EXISTING PROCESSING AREA
i | |
Y i .
////é;[;,/ B .C ' 1 8'-0" GARAGE DOOR I h 8-0" GARA.GE DOOR . | cxofes MZ ﬁ\ij J E)WSTNG resTRqOM :
IE/ EXISTING FOYER ﬁ‘ e_ﬁ :/ — _-/ i _./ —
= \ I : |
;//;; EXISTING LANDING DOCK B 4§ . EX'G MEGHh ROOM ~Aod A A |
Y \ /
iy I B al ) |[© Q= [ ] = |
el 1 = - — |
i 3 N O EXISTING LOADING DOCK !
= . - N | OR
é/é’ EXISTING STEEL L [ T ;
STAIR TO BE — |
\ REMOVED & T EXISTING LOADING =
DOCK AND STAIR :f| L
TO BE REMOVED - DN 9 @
I ~J_ % @
= EXISTING FREEZER ” i
7 \ L == | ”8
2
/ / 2 |
// | 8-11" '\‘
© ? | :
Py}
/ f\/ | g
A Ar | EXISTING 3
L 173 | REFRIGERATED AREA
OUI'DOOR LOADING DOCK PARKING - —_— - OUTDPOR LOADING DOCK PARKING A
- T —-2 f |
[%] \ r 1%! EX|STING STORAGE ROOM
" o -
AN = ®
N = < D
N | [C g
— ™~ |
g o) Y |
AN AN
~ | 122"
/ o |
~
‘VL *OA-Q;\ WL
> - / T - —1_ | _ - _ _ _ .
/ ] ~
JE -I—— _—
EXISTING FIRST F | OR PLAN /1 EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN />
ﬂ SCALE: 3/16"=1°0" / W % | SCALE: 3/16"=1°0" W
—

~

SS

fo)
©
AN
o
<
<
50,
— %8%
(] O|_|
L |—“ES
R TROR
T EER
© 'a'é’é
Z
< 02
HEZF
O
-
fD
n <
<
=
o]
00
0
CONSULTANT
REGISTRATION

REVISIONS
NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE
1 J.C.| PLAN REV. 11/04/22
PROJECT

SHANGHAI
CORP

SHANGHAI CORP
FACTORY ADDITION

25 HOWARD ST.
ROXBURY, MA

PROJECT NO. 21217

SHEET TITLE

EXISTING
FLOOR
PLAN

DRAWN: J.C. DRAWING NO:
SCALE: NOTED

DATE:  07-14-2023

CHECKED: A-I 1
SHEET OF )



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
76.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
85.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOWARD STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
(PUBLIC WAY-40' WIDE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
76.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
85.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
149.90'

AutoCAD SHX Text
313.93'

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 140

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARCEL ID: 0800780012

AutoCAD SHX Text
23,989%%P S.F (RECORDED)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.1

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16"=1'0"


21[-11%"

%

N

U

Y% ;%

iz oy

N

7

97

I /; TH P A R C
1)
1B

7

%
12
2004 1 7

Z
DY 1
7

P
%

%

UNIT 140

HOWARD STREET >

4

N

¢

®

SS

_

%

SS

(PUBLIC WAY—40" WIDE)
sS ss /

SS SS SS

BUILDING KEY PLAN

SCALE: 1/16"=1'0"

(2

511"

| ]
; NE
EXISTING PROCESSING AREA ' ' /I/’
. m EXISTING PROCESSING/ STORAGE ROOM 4
- J A
(CH]11-9") 7
DM 4/[

1/

A

E ING REﬁIRi
i

a

8-

A

é\zjé"-f

72" BARN DOOR

I NN\

]
\NDING DOCK | | \ 2 5
N
————— B
EXISTING KITCHEN $ “
DN S
vs)
IE
=== EXISTING FREEZER ” s
o
o
s)
Pl
g-11" I
N EXISTING PROCESSING AREA
P
Py
=z
lw)
o
o]
)
EXISTING
REFRIGERATED AREA
]
é N
o
EX|STING STORAGE ROOM
N
< EXISTING
l (:IE MECHANICAL ROOM
DN
EXISTING MECHANICAL ROOM
. ~up
N 122 911" g
N
\ - ,
~ NS
—_— - s

- — — — — — aINfHOW — — — — — |[+— — — — pnHownw — — — -~ — — — — — aNHIWwW — — — — — — —

1038
|

EXISTING FIRS

T FLOOR PLAN /7

SCALE: 3/16"=10"

&2/

A

- ARCE

23.98¢

UNIT 140

-

fo)
©
AN
o
<
<
50,
— %8%
(&) O|_ |
L |—“ES
R TROR
T EER
© 5%@
Z
< 02
HEZF
O
-
fD
n <
<
=
o]
00
0
CONSULTANT
REGISTRATION

REVISIONS

NO.

BY

DESCRIPTION

DATE

J.C.

PLAN REV.

11/04/22

PROJECT

SHANGHAI CORP

FACTORY ADDITION

25 HOWARD ST.
ROXBURY, MA

PROJECT NO. 21217

SHEET TITLE

EXISTING
FLOOR
PLAN

DRAWN:

KX DRAWING NO:

SCALE:

NOTED

DATE:

12-30-2021

CHECKED:

Al

SHEET

OF

2


AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOWARD STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
(PUBLIC WAY-40' WIDE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
76.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
85.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
149.90'

AutoCAD SHX Text
313.93'

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 140

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARCEL ID: 0800780012

AutoCAD SHX Text
23,989%%P S.F (RECORDED)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
149.90'

AutoCAD SHX Text
313.93'

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 140

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARCEL ID: 0800780012

AutoCAD SHX Text
23,989%%P S.F (RECORDED)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16"=1'0"


EXISTING
OFFICE

11-6)%"

EXISTING
OFFICE

N

EXISTING
OFFICE

EXISTING STORAGE SPACE

EXISTING LOCKER ROOM

EXISTING
BOILER ROOM

ARCHITECT

585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169
ADMINeJCBTARCHITECT.COM
TEL: (617) 404-8182

CONSULTANT

7
7

v
Y
7

@

,

7
v

b2,

2
%
s

s

L

Y
g

ey

A

%
4

Y
oo
e

.
@

|

EXISTING HALLWAY

EXISTING
FOYER

EXISTING o
OFFICE  ~

¥00d OlLvd .09

EXISTING OFFICE SPACE

\

N

EXISTING LOBBY

47|_5y2n

6'-912

ING
ROOM

EXISTING  ©
OFFICE ~ ®

EXISTING
LUNCH ROOM

_/

————— EXISTING ROOF

REGISTRATION

EXISTING DECK

LsJ

EXISTING

HALF BATHROOM

DN

~=
=

EXISTING STAIWAY

REVISIONS

NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE

————— EXISTING ROOF

_/

1 J.C.| PLAN REV. 11/04/22

PROJECT

SHANGHAI CORP
FACTORY ADDITION

25 HOWARD ST.
ROXBURY, MA

PROJECT NO. 21217

SHEET TITLE

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN /1

SCALE: 3/16"=10"

g/

EXISTING
FLOOR
PLAN

DRAWN: KX DRAWING NO:

SCALE: NOTED

DATE: 12-30-2021

— Al3

SHEET OF



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.3


® @) ® |
» |
|
EXISTING SQUARE FOOTAGES: - |
FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA: 8,625 GSF Ao ® ® © ®
_ o 4 5 6
SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA: 2,980 GSF - e
TOTAL EXISTING: 11,605 GSF | Lh i
T e
] | %//
PROPOSED SQUARE FOOTAGES: | .- %/
FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA: 11,645 GSF e e e | ARG
SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA: 6,055 GSF | ,%%//4 23
TOTAL PROPOSED: 17,700 GSF | /é
e N | a3 25 %%
CCCCCCCCCCCCC = | n|' T . UNIT 140
((((((( Ll |
|CO MERCIAL ﬁ ssssss
N NIT #25B | | =K|'_’ I:
0 q 2 S e 3 / ] < | ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ o ]
v, -\ e T \ ] oy ; |
\GE DOO 0" X12-0" GARAGH L2 1’ | |
f i . =
474" 13-2" 247" A ~ | ! ! e ’o] m 89-7. =\I )
‘I —G —G i\_ G : G G G | G G 63 G G G
) HOWARD STREET
— : 8 5 ) 6 5 ’ — | (PUBLIC WAY—40' WIDE)
= T @
|
| .
‘ | | \ | BUILDING KEY PLAN
— | SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"
' | N | (D) (5)
| | | .
I I ﬁ | 26-7" 12-8/2"
. ) e |
7 . / |
7' N )
///’/‘{/i  EXSTINGWALIN ! 2 !| ! EXISHNG-PROGESSIN 2 JZ _ |
/I;y/ COOLER SPACE ! - § 1 AREA .
7 i [COMMERCIAL || | | “
i
7 UNJUNIP#EOA [ :
Z Y | || |
# | . L] L |
, =) . ;
M | .
/{I I EX'G STORAGE L |
@ EXISTING SHIPPING AREA ROOM / 1§>|
e T | RECEPTION 2
}‘II I I % EXISTING PROCESSING AREA
v II " .
////é;[;,/ .C ' 1 8'-0" GARAGE DOOR I h 8-0" GARAGE DOOR . | exolres MZ @ J E)QVSTNG resTRqon |] :
IE/ (i I EXISTING FOYER Q— H - / - / ”: |
2 L \_ | COMMERCIAL
;;, EXISTING LANDING DOCK ?i n EX'G MECH. ROOM | U N IT #25C
-510/0[0
/ /i ‘ —— P . @ Q Q | 72" BARN DOOR
0 — | . | R
7//% 45" | B _| ) |
s X I — STARWAY 2 z 5 .
y/; — :| # e = etebaTor @ 3 | 1% j_r\
'/// % |STORAG © MACHINE ROOM )
/ | CLOSET — T 10-9, g |
1 . ) S i
| |ﬁr=F= 7 ) 9
NEW F10-_0n | I 10%-10" SHAFT WIDTH % ”E =
2\BIESEANG TTTTTTTT] E | . | EXISTING FREEZER ”é : U
T | e T F
I ‘.I'i- (il 0 < (cLAsS |1, 6,000 |
306 | | I » 4 CAPACITY) ) | -
| ] inininl 4 2 9-0" CL§AR E | N
| ' 42" ' 2
. CLEAR 3-11%" | 2
3 S S ® ® s §
‘ |
. ) , COMMERCIAL STORAGE |
, NIT #258B | _
XTERIOR | |
GATED | | -
KING SPAH | . AIN COMMON % E EXISTING STORAGE ROOM
| _c_'> LOBBY é E
= : =L % | e
|
MAINTAIN 2'-0" I |
ol SRRk o songan ‘ < v |
i | I \ 15-7" ok |
i 20'-0" 3-0" 9-0" 5-11%" N i . |
w2 I 5 42 NErS
%_ 20'-0" X12'-0" GARAGE DOOR .9'_0" X12'-0" GARAGE DO )F. 1] | ™ I |
> ( ] ] | [ I—— _ _ _ N P
12-0" EXTERIOR L 73,_I.. ADDITION = = v | |
8' HIGH METAL GATE — A3.1
PROPOSED FIRST/FLOOR PLAN /7 |

\ﬁ—\

SCALE: 3/16"=1"0"

~

/

e/

o
©
AN
(@]
<<
23
00
S 308
(&) O|_ )
L |—“ES
= WO <
T EER
© 5%@
>0~
< 02
=z -
gs
2
fD
UJ<
<
=
o]
00
Te]
CONSULTANT
REGISTRATION

REVISIONS
NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE
3 J.C. | PLAN REV. 07/01/23
2 J.C. | PLAN REV. 2/01/22
1 J.C. | PLAN REV. 11/04/22
PROJECT
SHANGHAI CORP
FACTORY ADDITION
25 HOWARD ST.
ROXBURY, MA
PROJECT NO. 21217
SHEET TITLE
PROPOSED
FLOOR
PLAN

DRAWN: KX DRAWING NO:
SCALE: NOTED
DATE:  12-30-2021
CHECKED: A-I 4
SHEET OF )



AutoCAD SHX Text
76.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
85.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOWARD STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
(PUBLIC WAY-40' WIDE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
76.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
85.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
149.90'

AutoCAD SHX Text
313.93'

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 140

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARCEL ID: 0800780012

AutoCAD SHX Text
23,989%%P S.F (RECORDED)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.4

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16"=1'-0"


EXISTING SQUARE FOOTAGES:

FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA: 8,625 GSF
SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA: 2,980 GSF
TOTAL EXISTING: 11,605 GSF

PROPOSED SQUARE FOOTAGES:

FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA: 11,645 GSF
SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA: 6,055 GSF
TOTAL PROPOSED: 17,700 GSF

N
N

.

o 77 7z
| b i
BN A RN BN

\

AAAAAAAAAAAA
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

rrrrrrrrr

)

PARC
23

N
NN

\\\\\\

ARSI

EXISTING KITCHEN %

UNIT 140

: | COo MERCIAL|
INIT #25B

]

N\
N
N

\

N

zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz

-

.

\\\\\\\\
MECHANICAL ROOM

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

qF

(1]
(1]
(1]

HOWARD STREET:

(PUBLIC WAY—40" WIDE)

BUILDING KEY PLAN

SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0"

|
\ |
NI (D) (5)
pa | e
| :
_ v |
|
|
3 5

G RE§JFR1 oM

EXISTING PROCESSING AREA

—

EXISTING PROCESSING/ STORAGE ROOM

1

171

8

COMMERCIAL
UNIT #25C

72" BARN DOOR

—

N COMMON
LOBBY

157"

7Y

20

EXISTING KITCHEN

EXISTING FREEZER

—
d00d N§vd .9¢
ﬁ

3-110%"

STORAGE
CLOS

15-_8y2u

a

30"

—_—

A

& 401"

up

364"

- — — — — — aNfHOW — — — — — |[+— — — — pNnHow — — — - — — — 1 — aNfHIWwW — — — — — — —

¥00d Nuve .. I

EXISTING
REFRIGERATED AREA

EXISTING STORAGE ROOM

EXISTING PROCESSING AREA

EXISTING MECHANICAL ROOM

[ | r—

EXISTING

MECHANICAL ROOM

NI

31! 3

S ARCE
23,98¢

UNIT 140

1

-

fo)
©
AN
o
<
<
50,
— %8%
(@) O|_ |
L |—“ES
R TROR
T EER
© 5%@
Z
< 02
HEZF
O
-
fD
n <
<
=
o]
00
0
CONSULTANT
REGISTRATION

REVISIONS
NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE
3 J.C. | PLAN REV. 07/01/23
2 J.C. | PLAN REV. 2/01/22
1 J.C. | PLAN REV. 11/04/22
PROJECT
SHANGHAI CORP
FACTORY ADDITION
25 HOWARD ST.
ROXBURY, MA
PROJECT NO. 21217
SHEET TITLE
PROPOSED
FLOOR
PLAN

DRAWN: KX DRAWING NO:
SCALE: NOTED
DATE:  12-30-2021
CHECKED: A-I 5
SHEET OF )



AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
HOWARD STREET

AutoCAD SHX Text
(PUBLIC WAY-40' WIDE)

AutoCAD SHX Text
76.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
85.65'

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
149.90'

AutoCAD SHX Text
313.93'

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 140

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARCEL ID: 0800780012

AutoCAD SHX Text
23,989%%P S.F (RECORDED)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
12.40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
149.90'

AutoCAD SHX Text
313.93'

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 25

AutoCAD SHX Text
UNIT 140

AutoCAD SHX Text
PARCEL ID: 0800780012

AutoCAD SHX Text
23,989%%P S.F (RECORDED)

AutoCAD SHX Text
GV

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.5

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/16"=1'-0"


EXISTING SQUARE FOOTAGES:

PLAN
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN /1™

SCALE: 3/16"=1'0" W

DRAWN: KX DRAWING NO:

»
FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA: 8,625 GSF g
SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA: 2,980 GSF 2
TOTAL EXISTING: 11,605 GSF =S
=8
% = N
PROPOSED SQUARE FOOTAGES: — 5 (La g
FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA: 11,645 GSF 3 S I:T_: <
SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA: 6,055 GSF — H g S
TOTAL PROPOSED: 17,700 GSF | T E <C E
0 ' 2 3 | S GRS
| : % % o
| =< H
474" 13-2" 247" | 89-7/5" g S
T )
] | T3
' -
I
. | g
R | — | @
\ T“ |
, : souEROON | @ @ @
Eé)(::SF'II'é:NEG I EXISTING |
OFFICE
EXISTING STORAGE SPACE | - 12,_8%, 30'-2" ﬁ CONSULTANT
EXISTING /m\ EXISTING LOCKER ROOM \J: |
OFFICE
' ] [ |
%%
//'/?///;'7 : : l
2 EXISTING HALLWAY
G u\ 1 N |
/j ! L EXISTING |
// ‘ L TELECOM ROOM |
//’, | . 127" L |
@ . | N |
7 E REGISTRATION
= . : |
jé EXISTING Eél':f:TK';NEG ; ;8u EXISTING OFFICE SPACE |
W o I EXISTING LOBBY EXISTING j§>
" I 1 OFFICE §
/] C
///z'a | I-i-IEXISTING ROOF ———/
A ) ) U _ / )
S~ G S
57/l i , P— “J = |
lllll | /’_gg)o(?zsltlATCH _ |
/ t 4)</ |  (FOR SERVICE ONLY) = I EXISTING
/l, © ‘ / \ ‘ O L HALF BATHROOM |
G Y i | bas N af |
9o ! | | REVISIONS
4 s
¢ | o NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE
':{l’ 4-5" | " EXISTING o1 ] |
% STAIRWAY =
v COMMON e B 11 \ o | |
) STAIRWAY wL |
e " ® S
oo : : " 10-10" SHAFT WIDTH : _ﬂ L g
Vs / ) E - |
ROOF ‘ 124 5 FREIGHT
OVERHANG E ELEVATOR up |
é (C'-’éSASPEéi%(;OO# ; | 3 |uc. |PLANREV. 07/01/23
| ° | 2 |uyc. |PLANREV. 2/01/22
| {r - | 1 |uc. | PLANREV. 11/04/22
OPEN COMMERCIAL CIN: I PROJECT
N 3 ‘ SPACE — |
c Y (2,050 SF)
‘"’ | N : SHANGHAI
| 4711 COMMON
‘ ; ﬁ 2 AREA/LOBBY | C O R P
<
5 5 S/ SHANGHAI CORP
o EXISTING ROOF
20 - FACTORY ADDITION
| m
/ | |
NEW 25 HOWARD ST.
/ ROOF
| ROXBURY, MA
OVERHANG
7 SETBACK FROM ADIACEN ‘ |
STRUCTURE
e 10-0° o | o s . | PROJECT NO. 21217
12-0" ! 73-3%" | SHEET TITLE
. 30 30" 3-0" 30" . 30 30" L 3o 3P , 30" 30" , 30" 30"
'I 'I 1 i 1 i 1 1 I 1 1 i 1 'I |
L — L F : : . : F . : — F . i F i . F . i - 4: | _ _
J J PROPOSED
7
2 : FLOOR
|
|
|
|

SCALE: NOTED

DATE: 12-30-2021

== 1 Al6

SHEET OF



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.6


EXISTING SQUARE FOOTAGES:

FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA: 8,625 GSF
SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA: 2,980 GSF
TOTAL EXISTING: 11,605 GSF

PROPOSED SQUARE FOOTAGES:
FIRST FLOOR GROSS AREA: 11,645 GSF

SECOND FLOOR GROSS AREA: 6,055 GSF

TOTAL PROPOSED: 17,700 GSF )
0 (D) @) 3

ARCHITECT
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

474" 132" 247" 89-745"

ADMINeJCBTARCHITECT.COM
TEL: (617) 404-8182

SCALE: NOTED

|
|
|
|
|
| |
| |
|
\ |
I :
|
| Y CONSULTANT
26'-7" 12-8%%" 30-2"
\ |
: |
7'
0/ ,
7 |
7
= |
o |
7 | |
|
o
I/II ‘ /7EX|ST|NG RUBBER 4/ | HEGISTHATION
%7 MENBRANE |
) |
T |
///z'a T ,—— EXISTING ROOF ———/
0 |
— < | |
< e | |
7 |
N ‘ |
%% | | REVISIONS
7; | — = | NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE
!I
7 || | |
@ | |
| | g
| g
| I_ _l %
‘ FREIGHT :
ELEVATOR
OVERRIDE
| 3 J.C. |PLAN REV. 07/01/23
I | 2 J.C. |PLAN REV. 2/01/22
|
A | 1 J.C. | PLAN REV. 11/04/22
EW RUBBER
/ %L v PROJECT
SAMH BUILDING HEIGHT |
| : SHANGHAI
|
| CORP
=
‘ ; seroor SHANGHAI CORP
: / FACTORY ADDITION
| m
| y | 25 HOWARD ST.
‘ NE&VOOR;JIEE;ER | ROXBURY, MA
MEMBRANE TO MATCH
SAME BUILDING HEIGHT |
| | PROJECT NO. 21217
I | SHEET TITLE
| |
5" gl © -g: I —_— e
) y Z | PROPOSED
)
| FLOOR
| PLAN
PROPOSED ROOF FLOOR PLAN /™\ |
SCALE: 3/16"=1'0" W |
| DRAWN: KX DRAWING NO:
|

DATE: 12-30-2021

— Al7

SHEET OF



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
3/16"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A1.7


¢8I8-¥0or (Z19) 1AL

WOO LOA1IHOHV18OMreNINaV
69120 VIN 'AONINO "133H1S NOLONIHSYM S8S

10311IHO YV

(1)

CONSULTANT

REGISTRATION

REVISIONS

DATE

11/04/22

DESCRIPTION

J.C. | PLAN REV.

NO. | BY

1

PROJECT

SHANGHAI

CORP.
SHANGHAI CORP
FACTORY ADDITION

25 HOWARD ST.

ROXBURY, MA

PROJECT NO. 21217

SHEET TITLE

EXISTING
EXTERIOR

ELEVATIONS

DRAWING NO:

A2

KX

DRAWN:

NOTED

SCALE:

12-30-2021

DATE:

CHECKED:

OF

SHEET

.0. OF ROOF DECK

ELEV. 30-2" A.F.G +/-

T

#

B.O. OF METAL DECK

#

ELEV. 27'-4.5" AF.G +/-

T.0.2ND LEVEL CEILING

ELEV. 22'-8" A.F.G +/-

#

T.0.2ND FLOOR

#

ELEV. 14-9.5" AF.G +/-
T.0.1ST FLOOR

ELEV. 3-0"A.F.G +/-

#
#

EXTERIOR GRADE

ELEV.0-0

8-

WZ0L-L

A6k L

e

&

™

/7

EXISTING FRONT ELEVATION /717

SCALE: 1/8"=10"

A2.1

.0. OF ROOF DECK

ELEV. 30-2"AlF.G +/-

T

#

.O. OF METAL DECK

ELEV.27-4.5"AF.G +/-

B

&

T.0.2ND LEVEL CEILING

ELEV. 22'-8" A.F.G +/-

#

T.0.2ND FLOOR
ELEV. 14-9.5" AF.G +/-

#..

T.0.1STFLOOR
ELEV. 3-0"A.F.G +/-

#
#

EXTERIOR GRADE

ELEV. 0-0

bl

(2

EXISTING REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8"=10"

A2.1


AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/8"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A2.1


¢8I8-¥0or (Z19) 1AL
WOO LOA1IHOHV18OMreNINaV
69120 VIN 'AONINO "133H1S NOLONIHSYM S8S

10311HOYYV

.

DATE
10/16/23
09/06/23
12/02/22
11/04/22

REVISIONS
DESCRIPTION
PROJECT

SHANGHAI

\\\\\\

SHANGHAI CORP
FACTORY ADDITION
25 HOWARD ST.
ROXBURY, MA
SHEET TITLE

CONSULTANT

AN

REGISTRATION
PROJECT NO. 21217

J.C. | PLAN REV.

J.C. |EXT. MATERIAL BPDA
J.C. | GARAGE SIZE TO 30FT
J.C. | PLAN REV.

NO. | BY
4
3
2
1

T.0.2ND LEVEL CEILING

ELEV. 22'-8" A.F.G +/-
ELEV. 14-9.5" AF.G +/-

T.0.1ST FLOOR
ELEV. 3-0"AF.G +/-
EXTERIOR GRADE

ELEV.0-0

T.0.2ND FLOOR

B.O. OF METAL DECK
ELEV. 27'-4.5" A FF.G +/-

T.0. OF ROOF DECK
ELEV. 30-2" A.F.G +/-

#
#
#
#
#

o
®

8- Z{0b-L 6L
/9L -

&
G2}

R
A2.2

T.0.2ND LEVEL CEILING

.0. OF ROOF DECK
ELEV. 30-2" AlF.G +/-
.O. OF METAL DECK
ELEV.27-4.5"AF.G +/-
ELEV. 22'-8" A.F.G +/-
T.0.2ND FLOOR
ELEV. 14-9.5" AF.G +/-
T.0.1STFLOOR
ELEV. 3-0"A.F.G +/-
EXTERIOR GRADE

ELEV.0-0

T
B

#
&
#
>
#
#

A2.2

DRAWING NO:

EXTERIOR
OF

ELEVATIONS
J.C.
NOTED
07-14-2023

PROPOSED

DRAWN:
SCALE:
DATE:
CHECKED:
SHEET

A2.2

ey 0Ll bl 0€

PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION (HOWARD STREET VIEW)

SCALE: 1/4

C T T T T T1
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
I I I [ [ I [
N N O
1 1 1 ‘ [ 1 ‘
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
T T T T T T T T
T =T
CT T T T 11
C T T T T 11
C T T T T 11
[ [ [ T T T 1
EXISTING CMU MASONRY WALL
TO REMAIN
1
]
1
1
1
T 1
1
1
1
1
1
L1
1
1
1
AN
AN
N
\
\
\

EXISTING CMU MASONRY WALI

TO REMAIN
1 ’ On

PROPOSED REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4

NEW METAL SLIDER
WINDOWS
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
\
N
\
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
S
I
B [ [ I [
T T T
1 [ ‘ I 1 ‘
N
N
N
N
N
C I N T
N
I D N
. N
C I T TN
L T[T T TN
N O B BN
N
LI T T 1
N
= SHEN=—=N
N
N
N
L T [ T 1
/N;W 'FLAT LETTER’
SIGNAGE

|

NN

-

]

@ m “““““““““

H L e e e e e T

A | I p e ———— | EpE S nEn AN

e go ) M HHHHHHHHHHHHEHHEHHEBEHH

& wE — M HAfMHARAC AT R

woa wo N Yt M HHHH I HHH A HH

Ezg0l-L g0 ) "+ +4HHHHFHHHEHHHHIEFEHHHH HH H

>

Squ ] eEbh=<d It HHHH A AT A H
W= z

zwo = EN_W \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

o e\ gz ) R L T L LT

g H - = /ey 1Mt +H1"H I M H4H M P HHHHHAAEHHHIHH HHHEHHHHHH

X, »(NIEES e T e e e e e e e e e e

— of Ul 1\ 9t T e T T Y

N (ORI N i m—a~ — s N N A 1 1 I s o e A o o T e e o s o o I B o o

= oA P N P B . | Ay igiigiigigigigigigigl g igiigigtigigiginin

L e T T Y e e e e T e e

z <4 nee=r-r 0 —HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

o2 = D 25 o e |  An il inininigigiginigiginginigiginin

z || — sl WHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH

Z 3 hN et I H I H T H T

H T |H N sy L m m m it -HHHHH-AHHHHAHHEHAHHRHEHHHH

oMl T T T T e T e e e e e e e e e e e Y

N —X L L e e e e e e e e e e e T

@ I 6 ““““““““““

oo X Y [ N U I A s 1 A O I O

b, - 4{L MMM HHHHHHEFEFH I H H H

Q060 Mt P HHHEHHHHIHHEHHH H H HH

I

@

6!_0|l

CORRUGATED ROLL-UP
OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR

BLACK METAL
FLASHING CAP

Q
[{o
\96"0"

EXISTING CMU MASONRY WALL

TO REMAIN

GRAY VERTICAL
METAL PANELS
/
0 s s
fl fl
=
1
©
I I
[
[ [
[
[ [
[
[ [
[
[ [
[
\ [
[
[ [
[
[ [
[
[ [
[
[ [
N
[ ‘ \
[ [
[
[ [
[
[ [

NEW METAL
ENTRY DOOR

0-8

4

]
g\ :
| a5|] 40 |

12'-0'\



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4"=1'-0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A2.2


10'-8"
N |
B © D) (E) .
= ©
o S
I~ 45'-4)5" <
>_'" O
T.0. OF ROOF DECK % E o
ELEV. 30'-2" A.F.G +/- — 5 (@) @
Il &
> Y E
B.O. OF METAL DECK Lo
5 ¢§ELEV. 27-45" AF.G +- T HEY
~ T~ EIR
1 5 © H@Rl
44'-102" < = 3383
|| < T.0.2ND LEVEL CEILING 5 é F
- ELEV. 22'-8" A.F.G +/- Z =
& 52
N = <
Aw = N ;
o S 3 9
N N ~
| ™ ,—\' To)
& :C\l =
S é 2 & T.0.2ND FLOOR
A —L) ELEV. 14'-9.5" AF.G +/-
QV
CONSULTANT
=C\I J
- 3
] S | o
/ \";. 71\ N
/ AN / AN
AN U
_ . N T.0.1ST FLOOR
N I / N 011 p T N ELEV. 30" AF.G +/-
\ / \ / - | 5
L NN NN NN NN NN I NN N NN | 2 REGISTRATION
. AN AN . - SRR EXTERIOR GRADE
< . v 2 NN AT |
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ L - PETESRISINSIE " SR O ONIE B B R D R R RS D5 LR O R E AR
LR BT ISR {7 PROPOSED BUILDING SECTION % ™\oE oo o0 o o i o
WX BN WO A WORRNRY SR XA BRI RN NI I DY IR
NSAKH * BONK N R AN\ NS SCALE: 1/47=10" AN Y - AN NN
,\//\ : o 3 //\// o N NS \/\//\//\,/
\/ 522 el S \\ \\/\\ QCED K \\<\\
\// R \/ > Rk 4 //\ - \//
SKESRIA B, N ‘ ’
REVISIONS
1 NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE
45'-472"
T.0. OF ROOF DECK
ELEV. 30-2" A.F.G +/-
B.O. OF METAL DECK
% ¢§ELEV. 27'-4.5" AF.G +/-
4
44'-10%" 2
T.0.2ND LEVEL CEILING
} ¢§ ELEV. 228" AF.G +/- 1 J.C. | PLAN REV. 11/04/22
'CID PROJECT
N =
— N
S 5 SHANGHAI
' _ J CORP.
- N
o - > i\-' T.0.2ND FLOOR SHANGHAI CORP
o N = 3 QF ELEV 14.05" AF G T FACTORY ADDITION
(qp) J- 11 :a E\]ﬁq
© 25 HOWARD ST.
N— N ROXBURY, MA
%‘; S PROJECT NO. 21217
= ) =
= B ‘g o SHEET TITLE
1 <
2 ﬁ 3 379"
N BUILDING
— [ T.0.1ST FLOOR SECTIONS
D | S— N — Tl ————" ¢ = ! ELEV. 3-0' AF.G +-
= ! = /ﬂ”/t S NN N N N N N N N T N AN NN NN NN NN NN NN =
2 . p NN N N N NN NN NN NN NN = | ®
e — — = N N e s b N - //\\// . . . : ; ///\//\ ) R e 2 LR D ST DRAWN: KX DRAWING NO:
“““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““““ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e L e e e R el el TR Bt elalelactlitdigyl A (XL N\ B e e e e e
RN XXX XRRRRRRLRLL R RN R R RN B KRB LB RRRINNI RN R, :
N B S S A KA A A AR A - B N R AL LA A LA AL ALK SCALE:  NOTED
O NI PN I N BN N DI DI I DN I DN I IO D IO DI T IO N DN D IO D IR BN NN BN NI IO DI I DI DI I I I I
N BN AN BN SOV | B N DATE  12:30-2021
S e - TS NN e~ O N i NN
o8 2. PROPOSED BUILDING SECTION 1\ IR X o B CHECKED:
A o S OSNINOINY SIS :
s o TR RN AR v



AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/4"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.1


=
x> |

ARCHITECT
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

ADMINeJCBTARCHITECT.COM
TEL: (617) 404-8182

CONSULTANT

1 2!_0"
1 2!_0"

REGISTRATION

D R X A S S R R e R A S s e ) el Pt 4 Qe B L TR LTINS S W S A AR SR E 800 S IR S B EE SR 0

30!_2"
30!_2"

&
0. 51071 n
S SUINCY, Iy
MA 2
oC
Rdem K g
_ _ [ ® [ ® \ [ ®
REVISIONS
NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE

Sl - — =
I I \{m
EXTERIOR INTERIOR _ _
& EXTERIOR INTERIOR ;\C\I
- C| gI s 1 J.C. | PLAN REV. 11/04/22
_CID = // \t :\N PROJECT
™ | v Y T e SHANGHAI
| I CORP.
d N a2l o y O) SHANGHAI CORP
B - . ! U U ) ) FACTORY ADDITION
E’ \\\\ //// PROJECT NO. 21217
i Y, R
RN BN XN RN, LR B GRRLLGRK,
SO AL A A A A B XSS A A AN NS QSANEE - BN SANA OO SAANAN PROPOSED WALL
N NN B NN L L% \\;//\\\/@g % SECTIONS
\/\\ : 34(/ g — \\ \\ \/ 5@@9@&5:;% j.%%@é@égt
\//\\/// =08 RN g@/\\///\\ >/ g A %@/\\ DRAWN: J.C. DRAWING NO:
///\\///\/ q /A \/ %D//\\///\\ (/\\%i\ X \A/\%/\s SCALE: NOTED
: N N N
PROPOSED WALL SECTION /™ PROPOSED WALL SECTION /7

SCALE: 1/2"=10" A3.2 SCALE: 1/2"=10" @ i A3.2

SHEET OF



AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
REGISTRATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISIONS

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
BY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONSULTANT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKED:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWN:

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NO:

AutoCAD SHX Text
SHEET TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF

AutoCAD SHX Text
TEL: (617) 404-8182

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADMIN@JCBTARCHITECT.COM

AutoCAD SHX Text
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

AutoCAD SHX Text
A3.2

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2"=1'0"

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE:

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2"=1'0"


Autodesk Docs://23021 25 HOWARD R23/23021 25 HOWARD R23.rvt

7/7/2023 1:49:09 PM

GENERAL CONDITIONS

1.

2.

9.

10.

11.

ALL STRUCTURAL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE LATEST ADDITION OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE AND THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.CONTRACTOR MUST BUILD EXACTLY WHAT IS SHOWN ON STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. ANY PROPOSED

DEPARTURES FROM WHAT IS INDICATED MUST BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL UNAUTHORIZED
CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS MUST BE REMOVED AND REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT AND IS ENTIRELY RESPONSIBLE FOR:
COORDINATING THE WORK OF ALL TRADES, VERIFYING ALL THE PROPOSED AND EXISTING BUILDING AND SITE CONDITIONS, CONFIRMING ALL NEW AND
EXISTINGBUILDING DIMENSIONS, ELEVATIONS, AND MEASUREMENTS, FRAMING CONDITIONS, MEASUREMENTS AND ALL OTHER RELATED PROPOSED AND
EXISTING BUILDING CONDITIONS.

ENGINEER'S DESIGN IS DERIVED FROM ASSUMED FIELD CONDITIONS. ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN MUST IMMEDIATELY BE BROUGHT TO THE ENGINEER'S
ATTENTION PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK, AND
SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ENGINEERING AND ARCHITECTURAL DOCUMENTS.

PRINCIPAL OPENINGS THROUGH THE FRAMING ARE SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS. THE GENERAL

CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE THE STRUCTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR THE REQUIRED OPENINGS AND SHALL VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF
ALL OPENINGS WITH THE MECHANICAL

CONTRACTOR. PROVIDING ALL OPENINGS REQUIRED BY THE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, OR PLUMBING TRADES SHALL BE A PART OF THE GENERAL
CONTRACT, WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. ANY DEVIATION FROM THE OPENINGS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ENGINEER'S ATTENTION FOR REVIEW.

TYPICAL DETAILS AND NOTES SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE APPLICABLE TO ALL PARTS OF THE STRUCTURAL WORK UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL MEANS AND METHODS OF TEMPORARY SHORING, BRACING, OR OTHERWISE PROTECTING ANY PORTION OF THE
STRUCTURE, SITE AND UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE ENGINEER IS SPECIFYING THE FINISHED CONDITION ONLY, WITHOUT
ASSUMING KNOWLEDGE NOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR HOW THE CONTRACTOR WILL ACHIEVE THIS RESULT.

FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS, POSTS, ETC., SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

FOUNDATIONS

1.
2.

3.

7.

8.

EXCAVATE TO LINES AND GRADES REQUIRED TO PROPERLY INSTALL THE FOUNDATIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON INORGANIC, UNDISTURBED SOIL OR CONTROLLED STRUCTURAL BACKFILL. FOOTING ELEVATIONS GIVEN ARE NOT TO
BE CONSTRUED AS LIMITING IN ANY WAY TO THE DEPTH OF EXCAVATION REQUIRED TO REACH ADEQUATE BEARING.

NO FOUNDATION SHALL BE PLACED IN WATER OR FROZEN GROUND. CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO ENSURE DRY AND UNFROZEN CONDITION POST
POURING UNTIL THE CONCRETE HAS REACHED 75% OF ITS SPECIFIED DESIGN STRENGTH.

EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE PLACED ON APPROVED SOIL AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 4 FEET, OR AS MODIFIED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, BELOW THE
LOWEST ADJACENT GROUND EXPOSED TO FREEZING. ANY ADJUSTMENT OF FOOTING ELEVATIONS DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS MUST HAVE THE APPROVAL
OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY: FOOTINGS MUST BE PLACED ON SOIL WITH A MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY OF 3000 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT. PER TABLE
1806.2 PRESUMPTIVE LOAD BEARING VALUES.

BACKFILL BELOW FOOTINGS AND SLABS SHALL BE MADE WITH APPROVED GRANULAR MATERIALS PLACED IN 6" LAYERS. LAYERS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO
96% DENSITY AT OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT, AS DEFINED BY ASTM D1557.

PROVIDE FOUNDATION DRAINAGE, WATERPROOFING/DAMP-PROOFING, AND FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION AS INDICATED ON THE CIVIL/DRAINAGE
DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE METAL OR PVC SLEEVES IN THE FOUNDATION WALLS FOR SEWER, GAS, ELECTRIC, AND WATER LINES, AS REQUIRED.

CONCRETE

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.
24,

ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF ACI-318, "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED
CONCRETE".
ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE CONTROLLED CONCRETE, MIXED AND PLACED UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A CONCRETE TESTING AGENCY APPROVED BY THE
OWNER. CONCRETE SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT OR LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE, AS INDICATED, WITH A SAND AND GRAVEL AGGREGATE , TYPEIOR TYPE Il
PORTLAND CEMENT AND HAVING A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (fc) IN 28 DAYS AS FOLLOWS UNLESS INDICATED ON PLANS

FOOTINGS ...t 4000 PSI (NORMAL WT.)

BASEMENT WALLS & PIERS ........cccceiieiiiieeen. 3000 PSI (NORMAL WT.)

INTERIOR SLABS .......ooiiiitiiteeeneese e 4000 PSI (NORMAL WT.)

EXTERIOR SLABS EXPOSED TO WEATHER ..... 4000 PSI (NORMAL WT.)

CONCRETE NOT OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ......... 3000 PSI (NORMAL WT.)

MAXIMUM DENSITY OF NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE SHALL BE 150 POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT. MAXIMUM DENSITY OF LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE SHALL BE 110

POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT

REINFORCING STEEL: TYPICAL - ASTM A615, GRADE 60. FIELD BENT - ASTM A615, GRADE 40 WELDED WIRE FABRIC - ASTM A185.

REINFORCING STEEL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. THESE DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW

COMPLETE AND ACCURATE BAR LAYOUT, SIZES, OPENINGS, ACCESSORIES, AND ALL OTHER INFORMATION NECESSARY FOR COMPLETE AND ACCURATE

FABRICATION AND PLACEMENT OF REINFORCING STEEL.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A CONCRETE MIX DESIGN TO THE OWNER FOR APPROVAL AT LEAST TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE FIRST PLACEMENT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A CONCRETE POURING SEQUENCE TO THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL 7 DAYS PRIOR TO

CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

INSPECTION AND TESTING OF CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED BY AN INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY, UNDER A SEPARATE

CONTRACT WITH THE OWNER. IF CONCRETE FAILS, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY REPLACE CONCRETE MATERIALS OR REDO WORK WHICH HAS BEEN

REJECTED BY ARCHITECT AND/OR TESTING AGENCY, AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.

INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE OWNER OR THEIR REPRESENTATIVE SHALL IN NO WAY RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF THEIR RESPONSIBILITY TO

PROVIDE QUALITY CONTROL, MATERIALS, AND WORKMANSHIP

FULLY INSURING THAT THIS WORK WILL CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

SAMPLING AND TESTING FOR QUALITY ASSURANCE DURING THE PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE MAY INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING, AS DIRECTED BY THE

ARCHITECT. SAMPLES WILL BE MADE AT THE POINT OF DISCHARGE FROM THE READY-MIX TRUCK.

SLUMP TEST, COMPLYING WITH ASTM C143; ONE TEST FOR EACH SET OF COMPRESSION STRENGTH TEST SPECIMENS. SLUMP AT THE POINT OF DISCHARGE

FROM THE READY-MIX TRUCK SHALL BE 3-5".

COMPRESSION TEST SPECIMENS, COMPLYING WITH ASTM C31; ONE SET OF 4 STANDARD CYLINDERS FOR EACH COMPRESSION STRENGTH TEST. ONE SET

OF CYLINDERS SHALL BE TAKEN FROM THE FIRST FOOTING POUR, AND TWO SETS SHALL BE TAKEN DURING FOUNDATION WALL POURS, AT AN INTERVAL

CHOSEN BY THE ARCHITECT.

COMPRESSION STRENGTH TESTS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C39; ONE SPECIMEN TESTED AT 7 DAYS, 2 SPECIMENS TESTED AT 28 DAYS, AND 1 SPECIMEN

RETAINED IN RESERVE FOR LATER TESTING IF REQUIRED.

ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER OR POSSIBLE FREEZE/THAW ACTION SHALL CONTAIN AN AIR ENTRAINMENT ADMIXTURE.

CONCRETE FLOOR SLABS ON METAL DECK SHALL HAVE LIGHT-WEIGHT COARSE AGGREGATE, SAND FINE AGGREGATE AND TYPE | OR Il PORTLAND CEMENT,

SEE NOTE 3 ABOVE.

ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED WITHOUT HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS, EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFICALLY NOTED. VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS

AND STOPS IN SHORED CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE MADE AT MIDSPAN. HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH VERTICAL

CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

GROUT UNDER COLUMN BASE PLATES AND UNDER OTHER BEARING PLATES SHALL BE NON-SHRINK, NONMETALLIC GROUT WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE

STRENGTH OF 5000 PSI AT 3 DAYS.NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE "EMBECO 153" BY MASTER BUILDERS, SONOGROUT" BY SONNEBORN BUILDING

PRODUCTS, "FIVE STAR GROUT" BY U.S. GROUT CORPORATION, OR EQUAL AS APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER.

ALL KEYS SHALL BE 2"X4" (NOMINAL) UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR CONCRETE FINISHES.WHERE FINISH IS NOT SPECIFIED, CONFORM TO REQUIREMENTS OF ACI 301-
SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS.

SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS, DRIPS,WASHES, REGLETS, CONCRETE FINISHES, MASONRY ANCHORS, AND FOR

MISCELLANEOUS EMBEDDED PLATES, BOLTS, ANCHORS, ANGLES, ETC.

THE PLACEMENT OF SLEEVES, OUTLET BOXES, BOX-OUTS, ANCHORS, ETC.,FOR THE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING TRADES IS THE

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRADE INVOLVED. HOWEVER, ANY BOX-OUTS NOT COVERED BY TYPICAL DETAILS IN THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE

SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTE, COVER TO REINFORCING BARS SHALL AS INDICATED BELOW.

CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY IN CONTACT WITH EARTH ....cooiiiiiieeeeee e 3"

CONCRETE IN CONTACT WITH EARTH OR WEATHER ..ottt 2"

CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH EARTH, FOR SLABS, WALLS & BEAMS ........ 11/2"

ROUGH CARPENTRY

1.

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.

ALL ROUGH CARPENTRY WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE 9TH EDITION OF THE MASSACHUSETTS BUILDING CODE FOR (MBC) AND
THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC).

REFER TO THE MBC AND IRC FOR FRAMING COMPONENTS NOT SPECIFIED IN PLANS AND SECTIONS. NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY COMPONENT NOT
DEFINED IN EITHER THE MBC AND IRC OR IN THESE DRAWINGS.

REFER TO THE IRC FASTENER SCHEDULE FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TABLE 2304.10.1 FOR CONNECTION FASTENING NOT IDENTIFIED IN THESE PLANS OR
DETAILS.

WHEN NOT OTHERWISE IDENTIFIED, ALL WOOD BEAMS, JOISTS, RAFTERS, HEADERS, STRINGERS, PLATES, AND SILLS SHALL BE SPRUCE PINE FIR #2 OR
BETTER, WITH A MINIMUM Fb = 875 PSI (SINGLE USE) AND Fb = 1000 PSI (REPETITIVE USE), AND E SHALL BE 1,4000,000 PSI OR BETTER.

WOOD STUDS MAY BE EASTERN HEMLOCK, EASTERN SPRUCE, OR HEM-FIR, GRADED "STUD" GRADE, #2 OR BETTER.

LVL BEAMS, AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM Fb = 3100 PSI, E = 2,000,000 PSI, AND Fv = 285 PSI. LVL BEAMS SHALL BE "VERSALAM" BY BOISE
CASCADE. NO SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED, UNLESS THE ENGINEER SPECIFICALLY APPROVES ANOTHER PRODUCT SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR.
WOOD "I" BEAMS SHALL BE BY BOISE CASCADE. NO SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED, UNLESS THE ENGINEER SPECIFICALLY APPROVES ANOTHER
PRODUCT SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR. MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR BEARING, REINFORCING, CUTS, CANTILEVERS, FASTENING, ETC,,
SHALL BE STRICTLY ADHERED TO.

ENGINEERED WOOD POSTS (VERSA COLUMNS), AS NOTED ON PLANS, SHALL BE VERSA-LAM 1.7 2650.

PLYWOOD WALL SHEATHING, ROOF SHEATHING, AND SUBFLOORING SHALL BE APA GRADE, TRADEMARKED C-D INTERIOR WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.
SUBFLOORING SHALL BE 3/4" THICK TONGUE AND GROOVE, AND SHALL BE GLUED TO FLOOR JOISTS WITH AN APPROVED ADHESIVE PRIOR TO NAILING. ROOF
SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8" THICK, WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" THICK AND SHEATHING FOR FLAT ROOFS SHALL BE 3/4" THICK.

ALL WOOD HAVING DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY, AND WHEREVER WOOD IS WITHIN 8" OF FINISHED GRADE OR PART OF OPEN DECK
CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

ALL METAL CONNECTORS INCLUDING JOIST AND BEAM HANGERS AND COLUMN CAP AND BASES SHALL BE BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE CORP. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL STRICTLY ADHERE TO MANUFACTURER'S FASTENING REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONNECTOR SIZES TO FRAMING
ELEMENTS BEFORE ORDERING.

UNLESS DETAILED OR SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS, HEADERS AND BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY AT LEAST ONE JACK STUD AND ONE KING
STUD.

FOR WOOD JOIST SPANS UP TO 14 FEET, PROVIDE A SINGLE ROW OF FULL DEPTH BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS AT MIDSPAN. FOR SPANS EXCEEDING 14 FEET,
PROVIDE TWO ROWS OF FULL DEPTH BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS AT THIRD POINTS OF THE SPAN.

GABLE-END WALL STUDS IN CATHEDRAL, PARTIAL CATHEDRAL, OR HIGH CEILING SPACES SHALL SPAN UNINTERRUPTED FROM THE FLOOR PLATE TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF RAFTERS. THEY SHOULD NOT BE INTERRUPTED BY ANY HORIZONTAL PLATES OR BEAMS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE
DRAWINGS.

MEMBERS WITHIN BUILT-UP BEAMS, WHETHER MADE OF SAWN OR ENGINEERED LUMBER, SHALL ONLY BE SPLICED OVER SUPPORTS.

PROVIDE SIMPSON H2.5 HURRICANE TIE BETWEEN EACH SLOPING 2x RAFTER BOTTOM AND ITS BEARING POINT.

PROVIDE SIMPSON H8 HURRICANE TIE BETWEEN EACH I-JOIST ROOF RAFTER BOTTOM & ITS BEARING POINT.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE THE WORK OF ALL TRADES TO MINIMIZE THE NEED FOR CUT, BORED OR NOTCHED IN FRAMING LUMBER.
STRUCTURAL FLOOR MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE CUT, BORED OR NOTCHED IN EXCESS OF THE LIMITATIONS SPECIFIED IN THE BUILDING CODE WITHOUT
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE ENGINEER.

AT WOOD POSTS LANDING ON FLOOR DECK, PROVIDE SOLID VERTICAL WOOD BLOCKING WITHIN DECK SANDWICH TO LINK UPPER POST WITH LOWER
SUPPORT. BLOCKING TO MATCH UPPER POST SIZE.

SET LVL BEAMS THAT FRAME FLUSH WITH DIMENSIONED LUMBER JOISTS 3/8" BELOW THE TOP OF JOISTS TO ALLOW FOR JOIST SHRINKAGE. WHERE
BEARING WALLS OR POSTS LAND ON THESE BEAMS, INFILL GAP WITH 3/8" PLYWOOD FOR SOLID BEARING.

BEAMS COMPRISED OF 3 LVLS OR MORE SHALL BE BOLTED TOGETHER WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-1/2"- BOLTS AT 16" ON CENTER OR 3-1/4"- DIAMETER SELF
TAPPING LAG SCREWS AT 16" ON CENTER, ALTERNATING INSERTION SIDES, FOLLOW MANUF. SPECS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWING.

IN ADDITION TO THE FLOOR JOIST SHOWN IN THE PLANS, CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARTITIONS WALLS RUNNING PARALLEL
TO THE DIRECTION OF FRAMING.

MINIMUM BEAM BEARING TO BE 3 INCHES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

1.

ok wh
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12.

13.

14.

16.

17.
18.

19.
20.

21.

22.

23.

STRUCTURAL STEEL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRIUCTION, " MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION",
14TH EDITION ASD .

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION "CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS

RESEARCH COUNCIL OF STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS " SPECIFICATION FOR A325 OR A490

STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE - AWS D1.1/D1.1M

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE DETAILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH "DETAILING FOR STEEL CONSTRUCTION (AISC)".

STRUCTURAL STEEL DETAILS NOT SPECIFICALLY SHOWN SHALL BE TAKEN AS BEING SIMILAR TO THOSE SHOWN FOR THE MOST NEARLY SIMILAR
CONDITION AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE NEW STEEL CONFORMING TO THE FOLLOWING: UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE: ASTM A992 GRADE 50 (FY = 50 KSI)
HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS: ASTM A325 OR ASTM A490.

BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A. MINIMUM BOLT DIAMETER -3/4" UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE

B. TWO BOLTS MINIMUM

C. STANDARD HOLES IN WEBS OF BEAMS.

SHEAR CONNECTIONS FOR MOMENT CONNECTED MEMBERS SHALL BE HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS SIZED AS SLIP CRITICAL SHEAR CONNECTIONS.
SIMPLE SHEAR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS SIZED AS BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS.

. WELDED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE BY APPROVED CERTIFIED WELDERS USING FILLER METAL CONFORMING TO E70XX.

WELDS SHALL DEVELOP THE FULL STRENGTH OF THE MATERIALS BEING WELDED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXCEPT THAT FILLET WELDS
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/4".

BEAM CONNECTIONS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, SHALL PROVIDE CONNECTION CAPACITY AS FOLLOWS: BEAMS: SUPPORT A REACTION 'R’
EQUAL TO 60% OF THE TOTAL UNIFORM LOAD CAPACITY OF BEAM FOR A GIVEN SHAPE, SPAN, AND GRADE OF STEEL PER "ALLOWABLE LOADS ON
BEAMS" PART 2, AISC MANUAL OF STEEL CONSTRUCTION.

ENDS OF COLUMNS AT SPLICES AND AT OTHER BEARING CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 'FINISHED TO BEAR' TO COMPLETE TRUE BEARING.

PROVIDE STIFFENERS 'FINISHED TO BEAR' UNDER ALL LOAD CONCENTRATIONS ON SUPPORTING MEMBERS, OVER COLUMNS, AND WHERE
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE TEMPORARY ERECTION BRACING AND SUPPORTS TO HOLD STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING SECURELY IN POSITION. SUCH TEMPORARY
BRACING AND SUPPORTS SHALL NOT BE REMOVED UNTIL PERMANENT BRACING AND MOMENT CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN CONSTRUCTED.
STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAMING SHALL BE TRUE AND PLUMB BEFORE CONNECTIONS ARE FINALLY BOLTED OR WELDED.

FIELD CUTTING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL OR ANY FIELD MODIFICATIONS OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL NOT BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN
APPROVAL BY THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER FOR EACH SPECIFIC CASE.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE PAINTED IN THE SHOP WITH ONE COAT OF PRIMER.

STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER IN THE FINAL CONDITION SHALL BE GALVANIZED. OTHER STEEL
SHALL BE GALVANIZED AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

STEEL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL STEEL ANGLE FRAMES REQUIRED PROVIDING SUPPORT OF METAL DECK AROUND ALL
ROOF OPENINGS AND ROOF DRAINS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. THESE DRAWINGS SHALL
SHOW COMPLETE AND ACCURATE MEMBER LAYOUT, SIZES, GRADE, DIMENSIONS, CONNECTIONS, OPENINGS, ACCESSORIES, AND ALL OTHER
INFORMATION NECESSARY FOR COMPLETE AND ACCURATE FABRICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF THE MEMBERS. PROVIDE TEMPLATES OR
LOCATIONS DRAWINGS FOR INSTALLATION OF ANCHOR BOLTS. A SUBMITTAL SHALL BE STAMPED MY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN
THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS.

NO CUTTING OF OR OPENINGS THROUGH STEEL WILL BE PERMITTED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER

WELDING NOTES

1.

aorwN

ALL WELDS SHALL BE AWS D1.1 PREQUALIFIED JOINTS. WHERE JOINTS ARE NOT QUALIFIED BY AWS D1.1, SUBMIT QUALIFICATION PROCEDURE TO
ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

WELDER SHALL BE CERTIFIED FOR WELDS HE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR. CERTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER UPON REQUEST.

WELDS SHALL BE INSPECTED AND TESTED BY THE FABRICATOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWS D1.1 AND THE FOLLOWING

ALL WELDS SHALL BE VISUALLY INSPECTED BY AN AWS CERTIFIED WELDING INSPECTOR (CWI).

ALL FULL PENETRATION WELDS SHALL BE NON-DESTRUCTIVELY TESTED BY AN ULTRASONIC AND MAGNETIC PARTICLE TESTING TECHNIQUES AS
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

REINFORCED MASONRY
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MASONRY CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS AND FOR CONCRETE MASONRY CONSTRUCTION (ACI
530.05ASCE 5-05/TMS 602-05) AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES AND RELATED COMMENTARIES (ACI 530/530.1-05/ASCE 605/TMS
602-05).
MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C55 OR ASTM C90 AND ARE SAMPLED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C140. F'm = 1500PSI.
THICKNESS OF BED JOINTS DOES NOT EXCEED 5/8"
MORTAR FOR BLOCK WALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE TYPE M OR S CONFORMING TO ASTM C270.
GROUT FOR PIERS AND BLOCK WALLS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476 WITH A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 psi DETERMINED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ASTM C1019.
REINFORCING BARS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60, EXCEPT BARS TO BE WELDED SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A706.
WIRE FOR JOINT REINFORCING SHALL CONFIRM TO ASTM A82, YIELD POINT = 70 ksi (MIN).
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS, PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REINFORCEMENT:#5 @ 32" OC VERTICAL AND #9 GA. LADDER OR
TRUSS TYPE @ 16"0C HORIZONTAL.
PROVIDE BOND BEAMS WITH 1-#5 CONTINUOUS, AT THE TOP OF FOUNDATION WALLS AND THE TOP OF PARAPETS, AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL, AND
WHERE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. MAXIMUM SPACE BETWEEN HORIZONTAL BOND BEAMS SHALL NOT EXCEED 8'-0".
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS, PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT IN THE CELL IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT
TO EACH SIDE OF A MASONRY OPENING AND IN THE CELL OF DISCONTINUOUS WALLS. THESE BARS ARE TO EXTEND FULL HEIGHT OF THE WALL
OR IN THE CASE OF MASONRY OPENING AT MULTI-STORY WALLS, FROM STORY TO LEVEL ABOVE TO STORY LEVEL BELOW THE OPENING. 6" AND
8"CMU WALLS - 1-#510" AND 12" CMU WALLS - 2-#6
EXTEND ADDITIONAL REINFORCEMENT A MINIMUM OF 36 BAR DIAMETERS BEYOND THE OPENING.
THE MINIMUM LENGTH OF LAP FOR REINFORCING BARS EMBEDDED IN GROUT IS 48 BAR DIAMETERS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE
DRAWINGS.
PLACE REINFORCING BARS BEFORE GROUTING. PLACE GROUT IN LIFTS NOT EXCEEDING 5 FEET. CONSOLIDATE EACH LIFT BY MECHANICAL
VIBRATION. THE NEXT LIFT OF THE POUR MAY BE MADE AFTER THE INITIAL WATER LOSS AND RECONSOLIDATION OF THE PRIOR LIFT, WHILE IT IS
STILL PLASTIC.
PROPERLY SECURE REINFORCING BARS TO MAINTAIN THE POSITIONS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. BARS TO BE LOCATED IN CENTER OF CELLS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALL CMU SHALL BE BRACED DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR THE GOVERNING CODE LATERAL DESIGN LOADS UNTIL PERMANENT RESTRAINTS HAVE
BEEN INSTALLED.
INSPECTION AND TESTING OF MASONRY WORK WILL BE PERFORMED BY AN INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY, UNDER A SEPARATE CONTRACT
WITH THE OWNER. IF THE MASONRY FAILS, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROMPTLY REPLACE MATERIALS OR REDO WORK WHICH HAS BEEN REJECTED
BY ARCHITECT, ENGINEER AND/OR TESTING AGENCY, AT NO EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.
THE FOLLOWING STEPS ARE TO BE FOLLOWED WHEN LAYING MASONRY IN THE TEMPERATURES STATED BELOW:
40 - 32 DEG F (MEAN DAILY AIR TEMPERATURE)

- HEAT MIXING WATER OR AGGREGATE TO 70° F.

- PROTECT MASONRY FROM RAIN OR SNOW FOR 24 HOURS.
32 - 20 DEG F (MEAN DAILY AIR TEMPERATURE)

« HEAT MIXING WATER AND AGGREGATE TO 70° F.

-+ PROVIDE WIND BRACING FOR WIND VELOCITY IN EXCESS OF 15 M.P.H.

- COVER MASONRY WITH INSULATING BLANKETS FOR 24 HOURS AND PROVIDE HEAT SOURCES ON BOTH SIDES OF MASONRY

CONSTRUCTION.

BELOW 20° F (MEAN DAILY AIR TEMPERATURE)

. HEAT MIXING WATER & AGGREGATE TO 70° F.

- PROVIDE ENCLOSURES AND HEAT TO MAINTAIN 40° MINIMUM TEMPERATURE.

- TEMPERATURE OF MASONRY UNITS MUST BE 40° F MINIMUM WHEN LAID. MAINTAIN MASONRY
ABOVE 40° F FOR 24 HOURS BY ENCLOSURES AND SUPPLEMENTAL HEAT.

UNIT MASONRY

1.

HOLLOW MASONRY BLOCK SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C-90, GRADE N, AND SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT. MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
BLOCK f'c = 2500 PSI. MASONRY ASSEMBLY SHALL ACHIEVE A COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH fm = 1500 PSI.
MORTAR SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C-270, AND SHALL BE TYPE N OR S.
GROUT SOLID ALL CELLS CONTAINING VERTICAL STEEL. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STEEL SIZE AND SPACING. CELLS SHALL BE
CLEAN AND FREE OF MORTAR AND OTHER MATERIALS, TO PERMIT THE FREE VERTICAL FLOW OF GROUT. GROUTING SHALL OCCUR IN 4'-0"
LIFTS MAXIMUM.
PROVIDE 4 #6 DOWELS, HOOKED INTO FOOTINGS, IN EACH MASONRY PIER. MASONRY PIER CELLS SHALL BE FULLY GROUTED. CELLS SHALL BE
CLEAN AND FREE OF MORTAR AND OTHER MATERIALS, TO PERMIT THE FREE VERTICAL FLOW OF GROUT THROUGH THE PIER. GROUTING
SHALL OCCUR IN 4'-0" LIFTS MAXIMUM.
PROVIDE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL LINTEL ANGLES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE. PROVIDE 6 INCHES OF BEARING
PER END OF LINTEL:

ONE ANGLE PER 4" WIDTH OF MASONRY

R.O<3-0" L 3-1/2x3-1/2x 1/4"

R.O<4-0" L4x3-1/2x1/4"

R.O<5-0" L4 x3-1/2x5/16"

R.O<6'-0" L 5x3-1/2x5/16"

R.O<8"-0" L6 x3-1/2x5/16" POST LEG EN D

BW = BEARING WALL
FVP = FLAT VALLEY PLATE
(E) = EXISTING
(*) SPAN = JOIST OR BEAM
RUNS CONTINUOUS
OVER SUPPORTS
FOR (*) SPANS

MULTIPLE SPAN BEAM LEGEND

BEAMS IDENTIFIED AS MULTI-SPAN CONTINUOUS

EXAMPLE: (2-SPAN), (3-SPAN) ETC.
(NO SPAN IDENTIFICATION INDICATES SINGLE SPAN BEAM)

© © ©
PLAN VIEW !

| set2nLvL
./ (2-SPAN CONT,)
|

ELEVATION VIEW ‘

NUMBER OF STUDS IF APPLICABLE

P3-26

SIZE OF STUD OR DIMENSION
OF SOLID POST

TYPE OF POST: P =POST, J=JACK,
| K = KING

VC = VERSA COLUMN,
LC = LALLY COLUMN
HSS = HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTION

~——NO SEAM IN BEAM OVER POST

METAL DECK

1. STEEL ROOF DECK SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY VULCRAFT OR APPROVED EQUAL. STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A446
GRADE "A" GALVANIZED. THE MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH SHALL BE AT LEAST 33,000 PSI.

METAL ROOF DECK SCHEDULE

DECK SDIDECK DECK DEPTH SHEET WIDTH MIN Ix MIN Sx
GAUGE TYPE (in) (in)  (in.4) (in.3)
22 WR 15 36 167 186
CONN @ CONN @ SIDELAP REQ'D SHEAR
SUPPORTS  PARALLEL CONN CAPACITY
(W/N) EDGES (in) (No./SPAN) (PLF)
36/4 12 3 250

SUPPORT AND PARALLEL EDGE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH 5/8" DIAMETER PUDDLE WELDS AT THE SPACING NOTED IN
THE TABLE ABOVE

SIDELAP CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH #10 TEK SCREWS AT THE SPACING NOTED IN THE TABLE ABOVE

GALVANIZING FOR ALL DECK PRODUCTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A525, CLASS G60.

ROOF DECK SHALL EXTEND OVER THREE OR MORE SPANS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

INSTALLATION OF METAL DECK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STEEL DECK INSTITUTE MANUAL OF CONSTRUCTION WITH

METAL DECK.

METAL DECK SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. THESE DRAWINGS

SHALL SHOW COMPLETE AND ACCURATE DECK LAYOUT, DIMENSIONS, GAUGES, FASTENING REQUIREMENTS, SECTIONS,

OPENINGS, ACCESSORIES, AND ALL OTHER INFORMATION NECESSARY FOR COMPLETE AND ACCURATE FABRICATION AND

ERECTION OF THE DECK.

7. DECK SHALL BE WELDED TO SUPPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. AT THE MINIMUM
WELDING SHALL CONSIST OF 5/8" DIAMETER PUDDLE WELDS SPACED 12" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTING MEMBERS AND 6"
0O.C. AT EDGE SUPPORTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS.

8. METAL DECKING ATTACHED TO CONCRETE SUPPORTS WITH #12x11/2" SELF-TAPING CONCRETE SCREW @ 12"OC.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL METAL DECK ACCESSORIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LIGHT GAUGE ANGLES, POUR
STOPS, SUMP AND DRAIN PANS AND CLOSURES.

10. A SUBMITTAL SHALL BE STAMPED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS.
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COMPOSITE METAL FLOOR

1. STEEL DECK SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY VULCRAFT STEEL DECK OR APPROVED EQUAL. THE MINIMUM YIELD STRENGTH
SHALL BE AT LEAST 50 KSI.

2. DECKING ALONE SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING THE WETY WEIGHT OF CONCRETE PLUS CONSTRUCTION LOADS WITHOUT
REQUIRING INTERMEDIATE SHORING FOR ALL SPAN CONDITIONS

COMPOSITE SLAB

SLAB SLAB CONCRETE TYPE
THICKNESS REINF
4" 6x6-W2.1xW2.1 ** NORMAL WEIGHT

** PROVIDE #4(5'-0")@18"OC TYPICAL ADDITIONAL REINFORCING OVER GIRDERS

COMPOSITE METAL DECK SCHEDULE

MIN Ix MIN Sx
(in4)  (in.3)

DECK
GAUGE

SDI DECK DECK DEPTH SHEET WIDTH
TYPE (in) (in)

20 VLI 11/2" 36 409 .346

@

SUPPORT AND PARALLEL EDGE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH 5/8" DIAMETER PUDDLE WELDS AT THE SPACING NOTED IN
THE TABLE ABOVE

SIDELAP CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITH #10 TEK SCREWS AT THE SPACING NOTED IN THE TABLE ABOVE

GALVANIZING FOR ALL DECK PRODUCTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A525, CLASS G60.

METAL DECK SHALL EXTEND OVER THREE OR MORE SPANS WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

INSTALLATION OF METAL DECK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STEEL DECK INSTITUTE MANUAL OF CONSTRUCTION WITH
METAL DECK.

METAL DECK SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. THESE DRAWINGS
SHALL SHOW COMPLETE AND ACCURATE DECK LAYOUT, DIMENSIONS, GAUGES, FASTENING REQUIREMENTS, SECTIONS,
OPENINGS, ACCESSORIES, AND ALL OTHER INFORMATION NECESSARY FOR COMPLETE AND ACCURATE FABRICATION AND
ERECTION OF THE DECK.

9. A SUBMITTAL SHALL BE STAMPED BY A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS.

No ok
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COMPOSITE STEEL BEAMS

1. ALL BEAMS SHALL HAVE SHEAR STUDS SPACED AT 2'-0" OC MAX WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT
2. COMPOSITE STEEL BEAMS DO NOT REQUIRE SHORING DURING PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE SLABS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

SHEAR STUDS
1. SHEAR STUDS SHALL BE FUSION WELDED, HEADED STUDS OF HIGH STRENGTH STEEL

2. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE STUDS SHALL HAVE A SHANK DIAMETER OF 3/4"
3. RATED SHEAR CONNECTOR CAPACITY, FOR USE WITH METAL DECK, SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 15.9 KIPS PER CONNECTOR

EARTHQUAKE LOAD - PER MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE DESIGN LOADS PER MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE

SEISMIC SITE CLASS: C
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: B

LIVE LOADS

SEISMIC RESISTING SYSTEM: GROUND SNOW LOAD: 45 PSF
UNREINFORCED MASONRY SHEAR WALLS (IEBC) STAIRS & EXITS: 100 PSF

R =125 CORRIDORS @ 1ST FLOOR ONLY 100 PSF

Cd =1.25 CORRIDORS ABOVE THE 1ST FLOOR 80 PSF
OMEGA =1.25 RESIDENTIAL AREAS & CORRIDORS SERVING THEM 40 PSF
BALCONIES & DECKS (SERVING A SINGLE UNIT) 40 PSF

ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE COMMON BALCONIES & DECKS 100 PSF

SEISMIC COEFFICIENT: Ss=0.29 S1=0.068
WIND LOADS
MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE: 105 MPH, EXPOSURE B
DEAD LOAD

WEIGHT OF MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION

ABBREVIATIONS:

ADD'L - ADDITIONAL EQSP - EQUAL SPACES MFR - MANUFACTURER

BLKG - BLOCKING EF - EACH FACE NTS - NOT TO SCALE

BM- BEAM EW- EACH WAY OC- ONCENTER

BTM - BOTTOM FDN - FOUNDATION PL - PLATE

BRG - BEARING FIN-  FINISH PT - PRESSURE TREATED

BTWN - BETWEEN FLG- FLANGE REQ - REQUIRED

BW- BEARINGWALL FTG- FOOTING SPEC - SPECIFICATION

CLG - CEILING HORIZ -HORIZONTAL SW- SHEAR WALL

COL- COLUMN HDR - HEADER TFN - TOP FLANGE NAILER

CONC - CONCRETE JST- JOIST TYP- TYPICAL

CONN - CONNECTION LSL- LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER UON - UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

CONT - CONTINUOUS LVL- LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER VERT - VERTICAL

DIAG - DIAGONAL LW-  LONG WAY Wri- WITH

DN- DOWN MAX - MAXIMUM WS- STRUCTURAL GRADE WOOD SCREW 3/8"
MIN - MINIMUM DIAMETER, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,

SIMPSON SDS OR TIMBERLOK OR SIMILAR
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STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

AJS Joist Hole Location & Sizinﬁ 7

AJS® Joists are manufactured with 1Y2" round perforated knockouts in the web at approximately 12" on center

D

-
(zea table below)

Minimum spacing = 2x greatest dimension of
largest hole (knockouts exempt)

D

(see table below)

=0

e
-
A

%6»—
=

Mo holes (except knockouts)
allowed in bearing zones.

— A1%" round

hole may be

cut anywhere in the web.
Provide at least 3" of
clearanca from other hales.

i |+ .’f 1]

Minimum distance from support, listed in table below, is required for all holes greater than 112"

Do not cut holes
larger than 19"
round in cantilevers.

Round Hole Diameter [in]

Rectangular Hole Side [in]

8
Aﬂf Span
g1 it} 12
Joist :

il

16

Round Hole Diameter [in]

Rectangular Hole Side [in]

8

) 12
AE’: Span
1% it

Joist : 16

20

Round Hole Diameter [in]

Rectangular Hole Side [in]

8
12
An:,r Span | ,.
14 i) 1
Joist 4
20

24

Round Hole Diameter [in]

Rectangular Hole Side [in]

8
12
Any
16 S[F;;j'n 16
Joist :
20
24

Large Rectanﬂular Holes in AJS® Joists

2 3 4

30" | 3'-8" | 45"

4-0" | 4" |51

-0 | 11" | 12"

1-0" | 11" | 1—4"

1-0" | 11" | 110"

1-0" [ 1-3" | 2'-4"

1r-o0* | 17 | 2’9"

1—0" 1" 12"

"|3-10" 40"

" 510" 6'-0"

& 6% 7

1-8" | 111" | 21"

| 227" |27 | 32"

'| 35" 310" 43"

"| 44" 410" 54"

'| 5-2" |5'-10"| 6'-5"

8 8%

36" 3T

' 54" | 51"

71" | 7-10"

"l 8-1"|9'-10"

8 8%

2'-6" |2'10"| 2'-11"| 34" | 39"

310" 4'-4" | 4'-5" | 5'-0" | 57"

7'-8"|8'-8" 810" 101" | 113"

8 8%

34" 4-0" 4-2" 411" 5-8" 6-5" 7-2"

" 4'-3" 5§17 5-2" §-2" 717 8" 9'-0"

' 5" 61" 63" 7'-4" 8'-6" 9'-8" 10'~10"

=17 257 | 2100 32T | -1

31" 3-8" 4'-3" 410" 5-5"

= Select a table row based on
joist depth and the actual joist
span rounded up to the nearest
9 10 f 12 13 '.:l;le span Sc—]f: across the row
to the column headed by the
appropriate round hole diameter
or rectangular hole side. Use
the longest side of a rectangular
hole. The table value is the
closest that the centerline of the
hole may be to the centerline of

the nearest support

- The entire web may be cut out,
DO NOT cut the flanges. Holes
apply to either single or multiple
joists in repetitive member
conditions.

» For multiple holes, the amount of
uncut web between holes must
equal at least twice the diameter
[or longest side) of the largest
hole.

= 14" round knockouts in the web
may be removed by using a
short piece of metal pipe and
hammer.

» Holes may be positioned verti-
9 10 n 12 12

cally in the web, provided they
don't extend into either flange.

» This table was designed to
apply to design conditions
covered by uniform load PLF
tables only, shown elsewhere
in this publication. Use BC
Calc® software to check other
hole sizes or holes under other
design conditions, including
Jolsts supporting concentrated
loads. It may be possible to
exceed the limitations of this
table by analyzing a specific
application with the BC Calc®
software.

9 10 1 12 13

5 5] 8 9 10

Hole size table based on maximum uniform load of 40 psf live load and 15 psf dead load, at maximum spacing of 24" on-center.

Single Span Joist

See Max Hole Size

Chart for Joist Depth

§ hole
e 17 015 S P e Minimum 2x diameter
/  width of largest hole

EE e a—

Notes:

Simple Span Joist 6'-0" Min

Additional holes may be cut in the web provided they meet the
specifications as shown in the hole distance chart shown above
or as allowed using BC Calc” sizing software.

Joist Simple
Depth Span

9%" 6" x 12"
117%" . 8" x 13"
. 9" x 16"

10" x 147

11" x 16"
16" I

12" x 15"

Maximum Hole Size

Multiple
Span

"y 7"
" B
x 13*

el ln|e

x 11"
10" x 147
" x12"

Multiple Span Joist

hole  __SeeMax Hc»\? Size on hole
e 12 J0IST et Chart for Joist Depl"_\ g 12 JOIST ——p
Span Span

Muitiple Span Joist 120" '.Ii«—@rduhiue Span Joist 12°0" Min

Larger holes may be possible for either Single or Multiple

span joists; use BC Calc” sizing software for specific analysis.

Allowable Holes in Versa-Lam LVL Beams

See Note 3

{1 Depth

—
| f3 Depth
—1

| f3 Depth

'3 Span
End Bearing

1. Square and rectangular holes are not permitted.
2. Round holes may be drilled or cut with a hole saw anywhere within the shaded area of the beam
3. The herizontal distance between adjacent holes must be at least two times the size of the

larger hole.

‘-. E‘
/3 Span

Intermediate Bearing

4. Do not drill more than three access holes in any four foot long section of beam.

5. The maximum round hole diameter permitted is:

O14" and greater 2"

b. These limitations apply to holes drilled for plumbing or wiring access

only. The size and location of holes drilled for fasteners are governed
by the provisions of the National Design Specification® for Wood
Construction.

1. Beams deflect under load. Size holes to provide clearance where

required.

8. This hole chart is valid for beams supporting uniform load only.

For beams supporting concentrated loads or for beams with larger
holes, use BC Calc® sizing software (www.BCCalc.com) or contact Boise
Cascade EWP Engineering.
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NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE

PROJECT

1-JOIST ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATIVES

SHANGHAI CORP
FACTORY ADDITION

25 HOWARD ST.
ROXBURY, MA

WSS # 23021

SHEET TITLE

VERIFICATION OF SOILS PRIOR TO GROUTING, VERIFY THAT THE
FOLLOWING ARE IN COMPLIANCE:
CHECK IF INSPECTION TASK CONTINUOUS | PERIODIC SPECIAL NOTES & A_GROUT SPACE
REQUIRED (STANDARD & CODE REFERENCE) INSPECTION | INSPECTION | INSPECTIONS FIRM SCOPE B. GRADE. TYPE AND SIZE OF REINFORCEMENT
] VERIFICATION OF SOILS 1705.6 & CHAPTER 18 IBC ] ] TESTING LAB AND ANCHOR BOLTS, AND PRESTRESSING
TENDONS, AND ANCHORAGES.
VERIFY MATERIALS BELOW FOOTINGS ARE C. PLACEMENT OF REINFORCEMENT,
[] éggggl'?‘r? TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN BEARING [] B TESTING LAB < CONNECTORS, AND PRESTRESSING TENDONS AND < B4 TESTING LAB
ANCHORAGES.
VERIFY EXCAVATIONS ARE EXTENDED TO PROPER 0 = TESTING LAB D. PROPORTIONS OF SITE-PREPARED GROUT
DEPTH AND HAVE REACHED PROPER MATERIAL AND PRESTRESSING TENDONS AND ANCHORAGES.
E. CONSTRUCTION OF MORTAR
ggﬁﬁ%@“&%ﬁgff&%;&?&ﬁy TESTING OF n X TESTING LAB JOINTS.SEC 2108.9.2.11, ITEM 2, SEC. 2104.3, 2104.4,
ACI 318: SEC. 1.15.4, 2.1.2, SEC. 2.1.8.6.2, ACI 3.3G
VERIFY USE OF PROPER MATERIALS, DENSITIES ART. 2.4, 3.4, ART. 1.8
X AND LIFT THICKNESSES DURING PLACEMENT AND 2 ] TESTING LAB VERIFY DURING CONSTRUCTION:
COMPACTION OF CONTROLLED FILL A. SIZE AND LOCATION OF STRUCTURAL
PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF CONTROLLED FILL, ELEMENTS B. TYPE, SIZE, AND LOCATION OF
=4 OBSERVE SUBGRADE AND VERIFY THAT SITE HAS H X TESTING LAB mg:ggigg%?m\ls% 8;?%%%%?}!6? SFI;AL
BEEN PREPARED PROPERTY
MEMBERS, FRAMES, OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION.
EXCAVATION AND FILLING C. WELDING OF
REINFORCEMENT. D.
CHECK IF INSPECTION TASK CONTINUOUS | PERIODIC SPECIAL NOTES &
REQUIRED (STANDARD & CODE REFERENCE) INSPECTION | INSPECTION | INSPECTIONS FIRM SCOPE B (F;F,iE“;’AASRS,I;{?{NE’)CU%T,\%%%?Ewéﬁ‘}\ﬁEﬁ;Rggﬁ%ﬂON [] B TESTING LAB
VERIFY MATERIALS BELOW SHALLOW FOUNDATION BELOW 40°F OR HOT WEATHER (TEMP ABOVE 90°)
X ARE ADEQUATE TO ACHIEVE THE DESIGN BEARING [] X TESTING LAB AND MEASUREMENT OF PRESTRSSFTN?;PI%E%AJ ION
CAPACITY -
F. PLACEMENT OF
X VERIFY EXCAVATION ARE EXTENDED TO PROPER ] X TESTING LAB GROUT AND PRESTRESSING GROUT FOR BONDED
DEPTH AND HAVE REACHED PROPER MATERIAL TENDONS IN IN COMPLIANCE. SEC. 1.12, ART. 3.2D,
PERFORM CLASSIFICATION AND TESTING OF - S TESTING LAB ART. 3.4, ART. 2.68, ART. 3.38
COMPACTED FILL MATERIALS GROUT PLACEMENT SHALL BE VERIFIED TO
VERIFY USE OF PROPER MATERIALS, DENSITIES X ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH CODE AND X L] TESTING LAB
X AND LIFT THICKNESS DURING PLACEMENT AND X ] TESTING LAB CONSTRUCTION PROVISIONS. ART. 3.5
COMPACTION OF COMPACTED MATERIAL PREPARATION OF ANY REQUIRED GROUP
PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF COMPACTED FILL, 24 SPECIMENS, MORTAR SPECIMENS AND/OR PRISMS M 24 TESTING LAB
X INSPECT SUBGRADE AND VERIFY THAT SITE HAS ] 4 TESTING LAB SHALL BE OBSERVED. SEC. 2105.3, 2105.4, 2105.5,
BEEN PREPARED PROPERLY ART.1.5
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIRED INSPECTION
PROVISIONS OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TESTING LAB
CHECK IF INSPECTION TASK CONTINUOUS | PERIODIC SPECIAL NOTES & X AND THE APPROVED SUBMITTALS SHALL BE [ X
REQUIRED (STANDARD & CODE REFERENCE) INSPECTION | INSPECTION | INSPECTIONS FIRM SCOPE VERIFIED. ART. 1.5
INSPECT REINFORCEMENT, INCLUDING STRUCTURAL STEEL
X PRETESTING TENDONS, AND VERIFY PLACEMENT. ] X TESTING LAB SPEGIAL INSPECTION AND NONDESTRUGTIVE
ACI 318: 3.5, 7.1-7.7, IBC SECTION1913.4
( ) TESTING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL ELEMENTS IN
REINFORCING BAR WELDING: BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES AND PORTIONS
A. VERIFY WELDABILITY OF REINFORCING BARS X THEREOF SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
OTHER THAN ASTM A 706; B. INSPECT SINGLE-PASS QUALITY ASSURANCE INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
] FILLET WELDS, MAXIMUM 5,"; 0 X TESTING LAB OF AISC 360 CHAPTERN
(fé'(':"iigfg 1AL0L4(:)3T|HTEET/|WBEL/EVSVS- D14 ACI 316 NOTE: QUALTIY CONTROL AS SPECIFIED IN AISC 360 SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE FABRICATOR AND ERECTOR. QUALITY ASSURANCE
g 52) 704.3, oB. 014, - . AS SPECIFIED IN AISC 306 SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS
HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTING AND STEEL FRAME INSPECTION
0 g\lEngElgL /?gﬁt}gRs CAST IN CONCRETE. (IBC ] X TESTING LAB
CHECK IF INSPECTION TASK CONTINUOUS | PERIODIC SPECIAL NOTES &
INSPECT ANCHORS POST-INSTALLED IN X REQUIRED (STANDARD & CODE REFERENCE) INSPECTION | INSPECTION | INSPECTIONS FIRM SCOPE
HARDENED CONCRETE MEMBERS
A. ADHESIVE ANCHORS INSTALLED IN INSTALLATION OF HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS SHALL
X HORIZONTALLY INCLINED ORIENTATIONS TO BE INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC
RESIST SUSTAINED TENSION LOADS. X SPECIFICATIONS (ASTMA 325 OR ASTMA 490) [] X TESTING LAB
B. MECHANICAL ANCHORS AND ADHESIVE BOLTS MUST BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AISC ASD
ANCHORS NOT DEFINED IN 4.A < ORAISC LRFD
VERIFY USE OF REQUIRED DESIGN MIX. MATERIAL VERIFICATION OF HIGH-STRENGTH
X (ACI 318: CH.4, 5.2-5.4, 1904.2.2, IBC SECTION 1913.2, ] X TESTING LAB II\BA%_?LSINggT'I'Sé%}%%\IiVOARSGEg /(xé)TllaEs'ﬂEgAA%%N
1913.3
) X SPECIFIED IN THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTIONS [] X TESTING LAB
PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT, FABRICATE DOCUMENTS. (B) MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFICATE
SPECIMENS FOR STRENGTH TESTS, PERFORM gg f%’l\/éF(’:LﬁRNF%E gEEgLX?ngD- ASTM, AISC ASD, SEC.
51 | THE TEMPERATURE OF THE CONGRETE, - X O TESTING LAB - i
(ASTM C 172, ASTM C 21, ACI 318: 5.6, 5.8, IBC INSPECTION OF HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTING:
SECTION 1913.10) X BEARING-TYPE CONNECTIONS. AISC LRFD SEC. ] X TESTING LAB
M2.5, IBC SECTION 1704.3.3
INSPECT CONCRETE AND SHOTCRETE PLACEMENT INSPECTION OF HIGH-STRENGTH BOLTING.
u FAOC'T TRor ERS%P'I'E';%ASTI'E%'\%IB'?\IC:*Q':';";J)ES' L L TESTING LAB X SLIP-CRITICAL CONNECTIONS. AISC LRFD SEC. X < TESTING LAB
IR : M2.5, IBC SECTION 1704.3.3
VERIFY MAINTENANCE OF SPECIFIED CURING MATERIAL VERIFICATION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL:
X TEMPERATURE AND TECHNIQUES. ] X TESTING LAB (A) IDENTIFICATION OF MARKING TO CONFORM TO
(ACI 318: 5.1, 5.13, IBC SECTION 1913.9) ASTM STANDARDS SPECIFIED IN THE APPROVED
X CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. (B) [] ] TESTING LAB
INSPECTION OF PRESTRESSED CONCRETE: MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFIED MILL TEST
O A. APPLICATION OF PRESTRESSING FORCES; AND ] ] TESTING LAB REPORTS. ASTM A 6 OR ASTM A 568, IBC SECTION
B. GROUTING OF BONDED PRESTRESSING 1708.4
TENDONS. (ACI 318: 18.20, ACI 318: 18.18.4) MATERIAL VERIFICATION OF WELD FILLER
INSPECT ERECTION OF PRECAST CONCRETE MATERIALS. (A) IDENTIFICATION OF MARKINGS TO
[] MEMBERS. (ACI 318: CH.16) [] [ TESTING LAB X CONFORM TO ASTM SPECIFICATION IN THE B B TESTING LAB
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS (B)
VERIFICATION OF IN-SITU CONCRETE, PRIOR TO MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
STRESSING OF TENDONS IN POST-TENSIONED REQUIRED. AISC LRFD, SEC. A3.5
[] CONCRETE, AND PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF SHORES ] ] TESTING LAB INSPECTION OF WELDING: (A) STRUCTURAL STEEL
AND FORMS FORM BEAMS AND STRUCTURAL :
SLABS. (ACI 318: 6.2) (1) COMPLETE AND PARTIAL PENETRATION
GROOVE WELDS. (2) MULTI-PASS FILLET WELDS. (3)
INSPECT FORM WORK FOR SHAPE, LOCATION AND SINGLE-PASS FILLET WELDS, %" (7.9MM) (4)
X DIMENSIONS OF THE CONCRETE MEMBER BEING ] X TESTING LAB FLOOR AND DECK WELDS. (B) REINFORCING
FORMED. (ACI 318:6.1.1) STEEL. (1) VERIFICATION OF WELDABILITY OF
REINFORCING STEEL OTHER THAN ASTM A 706. (2)
STRUCTURAL MASONRY (QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM, LEVEL B) X REINFORCING STEEL-RESISTING FLEXURAL AND X X TESTING LAB
CHECK IF INSPECTION TASK CONTINUOUS | PERIODIC SPECIAL NOTES & AXIAL FORCES AT INTERMEDIATE AND SPECIAL
REQUIRED (STANDARD & CODE REFERENCE) INSPECTION | INSPECTION | INSPECTIONS FIRM SCOPE MOMENT FRAMES, AND BOUNDARY ELEMENTS OF
VERIFICATION OF SLUMP FLOW AND VSI AS iZECS'QLEEE'gg&i%i%gﬁgﬁ?%f;“gﬁ WALLS,
X DELIVERED TO THE SIDE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TESTING LAB REINFORCEMENT. (4) OTHER REINFORCING STEEL
ART. 1.5B.1. - :
5B.1.63 AWSD1.1, AWSD1.3, AWSD1.4, ACI 318: 3.5.2, IBC
VERIFICATION OF F'M AND F'ACC PRIOR TO SECTION 1704.3.1
X gggﬁg% TB'$ %nggg WHERE SPECIFICALLY b INSPECTION OF STEEL FRAME JOINT DETAILS FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH APPROVED CONSTRUCTION
VERIFY COMPLIANCE WITH THE APPROVED DOCUMENTS. (A) DETAILS SUCH AS BRACING AND
X SUBMITTALS X STIFFENING. (B) MEMBER LOCATIONS (C) [ X TESTING LAB
APPLICATION OF JOINT DETAILS AT EACH
FOLLOWING ARE INCOMPLIANCE.
A. PROPORTIONS OF SITE-PREPARED MORTAR.
B. CONSTRUCTION OF MORTAR JOINTS.
X C. GRADE AND SIZE OF PRESTRESSING TENDONS ] 4 TESTING LAB

AND ANCHORAGES.

D. LOCATION OF REINFORCEMENT, CONNECTORS,
AND PRESTRESSING TENDONS AND ANCHORAGES
(ART. 2.6A, ART. 3.3B, ART. 3.4)

JOIST HOLE INFO &
SPECIAL INSPECTION

ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATIVES MIN. EIl MOMENT AND SHEAR

|OISTSERIES |~ DEPTH FLANGE T NORDIC LPI GP El x 106 [Ib-in2] | Moment [ft-lbs] | Shear [lbs]
AlS 140 9-1/2" 2-1/2" FIR TJ 210 NORDIC NI-40x LPI 20 PLUS GPI 40 / W140 182 2450 1160
AlS 20 9-1/2" 2-1/2" FIR NORDIC NI-60 LPI 32 PLUS 232 3395 1160
BCI 6500s 1.8 9-1/2" 2-9/16" LVL NORDIC NI-60 LPI 32 PLUS 220 3505 1575
AlS 25 9-1/2" 3-1/2" FIR NORDIC NI-80 LPI 42 PLUS 322 5370 1160
AJS 140 11-7/8" 2-1/2" FIR TI 210 NORDIC NI-40x LPI 20 PLUS GPI 40 / WI40 310 3175 1490
AJS 20 11-7/8" 2-1/2" FIR TJI 360 NORDIC NI-60 LPI 32 PLUS WI 60 394 4400 1490
BCI 6500s 1.8] 11-7/8" 2-5/16" LVL Tl 360 NORDIC NI-60 LPI 32 PLUS WI 60 365 4495 1675
BCl 60s 2.0 11-7/8" 2-5/16" LVL TJI 560 NORDIC NI-80 LPI 42 PLUS WI 80 450 6235 1675
AlS 25 11-7/8" 3-1/2" FIR TJI 560 NORDIC NI-80 LPI 42 PLUS Wi 80 545 6960 1490
BCI 90s 2.0 11-7/8" 3-1/2" LVL LPI 56 675 9550 2150
AJS 140 14" 2-1/2" FIR TJ1 210 NORDIC NI-40x LPI 20 PLUS GPI 40 / WI40 457 3825 1790
AlS 20 14" 2-1/2" FIR TJI 360 NORDIC NI-60 LPI 32 PLUS WI 60 578 5295 1790
BCI 6500s 1.8 14" 2-9/16" LVL TJI 230 NORDIC NI-60 LPI 32 PLUS WI 60 365 4495 1675
BCl 60s 2.0 14" 2-5/16" LVL TJI 360 NORDIC NI-80 LPI 36 WI 80 450 6235 1675
AlS 25 14" 3-1/2" FIR TJI 560 NORDIC NI-80 LPI 42 PLUS WI 80 798 8380 1790
BCI90s 2.0 14" 3-1/2" LVL TJI 560 NORDIC NI-90 LPI 42 PLUS W1 80 675 9550 2150
AJS 140 16" 2-1/2" FIR TJI 210 NORDIC NI-60 LPI 20 PLUS WI 60 623 4435 2065
AlS 20 16" 2-1/2" FIR Tl 360 NORDIC NI-60 LPI 32 PLUS Wi 60 786 6140 2065
BCI 6500s 1.8 16" 2-5/16" LVL TJI 360 NORDIC NI-60 LPI 32 PLUS WI 60 720 6085 2175
BCl 60s 2.0 16" 2-5/16" LVL TJI 560 NORDIC NI-80 LPI 42 PLUS WI 80 895 8520 2175
AlS 25 16" 3-1/2" FIR TJI 560 NORDIC NI-80 LPI 42 PLUS WI 80 1082 9720 2065
BCI 90s 2.0 16" 3-1/2" LVL TJI 560 NORDIC NI-90 1330 13050 2550

NOTE: FOR ALTERNATIVE NOT SHOWN REFER TO MINIMUM DESIGN PROPERTIES
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| | BP5 | BP0 BP-10— BP-10B— | BP-10j | - Bp5— |
| |
BRACING-J /730 ) FDN WALL DROP FOR FDN WALL DROP FOR
\s3.0/ \83.0/ GARAGE DOOR GARAGE DOOR
S2.0
FOU N DATION PLAN BASE PLATE SCHEDULE
3/16" = 1'-0" TYPE |COUNT DESCRIPTION TYPE COMMENTS
BP-4A |2 1/2" x 5" x 16" (4) 5/8"¢ CONCRETE SCREWS (6" EMBED)
BP-4B |4 1/2" x 6" x 18" (4) 5/8"g EPOXY (6" EMBED)
BP-5 4 1/2" x 5" x 10 1/2" x 10 1/2" CORNER PLATE |(4) 5/8"¢ CONCRETE SCREWS (6" EMBED)
BP-5A |2 1/2" x 6" x 11 1/2" x 11 1/2" CORNER PLATE |(4) 5/8"¢ CONCRETE SCREWS (6" EMBED)
FOUNDATION NOTES: BP-7A |2 1/2" x 10" x 10" (4) 5/8"a CONCRETE SCREWS (6" EMBED)
1. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FOUNDATION BP0 |4 12" x 5" x 11" (4) 5/8"0 CONCRETE SCREWS (6" EMBED)
DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS NOT SHOWN BP-10B |1 12" x 7" x 13" 4) 5/8"g CONCRETE SCREWS (6" EMBED
2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND - x 7"x (4) 5/8"0 ( )
ENGINEER OF ANY TOP OF WALL ELEVATION AND DIMENSION
DEVIATIONS BETWEEN THE ARCHITECTURAL AND
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOOTING SCHEDULE
TYPE COUNT | LENGTH | WIDTH | THICKNESS REBAR
FTG-5 1 5 -0" 5 - 0" 1"-0" 5-#6 EW BTM
FTG-6 1 6 -0" 6 -0" 1"-4" 5-#6 EW BTM

SHANGHAI CORP
FACTORY ADDITION

25 HOWARD ST.
ROXBURY, MA

WSS # 23021

SHEET TITLE

FOUNDATION PLAN

DRAWN: DRAWNING NO:

SCALE: As indicated

DATE: 07.07.23
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s|e (-6 1/2) i (-6 1/2) 1 (-6/4/2") 1
3VLI16 LW COMPOSTIE SLAB, /L
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BRACING-J
25 HOWARD ST.
ROXBURY, MA
$2.0
WSS # 23021
SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN SHEET TITLE
3/16" — 1|_0n
SECOND FLOOR
FRAMING PLAN
TOP OF STEEL ELEVATION:
1. TOP OF STEEL ELEV. = 142 3/4", UNO
2ND FLOOR ELEV. = 14'-9 1/4"
DRAWN: DRAWNING NO:
SCALE: As indicated
DATE: 07.07.23
CHECKED: S 1 1
SHEET  OF
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AND INTERLOCK MOTORIZED SCALE: 3/16°=10 \at4 )/ INTAKE LOUVER INSULATE PLENUM AND INTERLOCK MOTORIZED SCALE: 3/16=10 (A5 ' DRAWN: DRAWING NO
DAMPER WITH GEF-1 AND INTERLOCK MOTORIZED DAMPER WITH GEF—2
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N VMIANUTACGEOR = Ir = = ¥ = P ir = = ir =
REQUIREMENTS ‘
o0 Olesebese+—
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SUPPLY AR DUCT UP
SUPPLY AIR DUCT DOWN
RETURN AR DUCT UP
RETURN AIR DUCT DOWN
VOLUM DAMPER
MOTORIZED DAMPER
FIRE DAMPER

1" LINED DUCTWORK

RETURN OR EXHAUST AR REGISTER
SUPPLY AR DIFFUSER
THERMOSTAT

ROOFTOP UNIT

ENERGY RECOVERY UNIT

GENERAL CONTRACTOR
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
DOWN

GENERAL NOTES:

EH/HWR

CH/HWS

CWR

[ &

O X

#

B ‘®_E<J:1—n Yo XKD

1, SHOULD ANY CONTRADICTION, AMBIGUITY, ERROR, INCOSISTENCY, OMMISION OR
INCOMPLETE SYSTEM APPEAR IN OR BETWEEN ANY OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, BEFORE SUBMITTING THE FINAL BID AND SIGNING THE
CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND REQUEST A WRITTEN
RESOLUTION AS TO WHICH METHODS OR MATERIALS WILL BE REQUIRED. IN THE

EVENT OF CONFLICTING REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARDS , DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS.
BEFORE SUBMITTING THE FINAL BID AND THE SIGNING THE CONTRACT FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A WRITTEN INTERPRETATION FROM

THE ARCHITECT. IN NO CASE SHALL THE CONTRACTOR PROCEED WITH THE AFFECTED

WORK UNTIL ADVISED BY THE ARCHITECT.

IF THE CONTRACTOR FAILS TO MAKE A REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION OR RESOLUTION NO
EXCUSE WILL BE ACCEPTED FOR FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN A SATISFACTORY

MANNER, AS INTERPRETED BY THE ARCHITECT. THIS GENERALLY MEANS THE USE OF THE

HIGHEST QUALITY MATERIAL, MOST EXPENSIVE WAY OF PERFORMING WORK AND PROVIDING
COMPLETE FUNCTIONING SYSTEM FOR PROPER OPERATION.

EACH AND EVERY TRADE OR SUBCONTRACTOR WILL BE DEEMED TO HAVE FAMILIARIZED

THEMSELVES WITH ALL THE CONTRCAT DOCUMENTS OF THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING

ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND SITE WORK, AND TO HAVE
VISITED THE SITE, SO AS TO AVOID ERRORE, OMMISIONS AND MISINTERPRETATIONS,

RELATED INFORMATION MAY BE PROVIDED ON CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OTHER THAN

THOSE ASSOCIATED WITH THE SUBCONTRACTOR'S TRADE. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSABLE
FOR COORDNATING RELATED WORK OF ALL THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. NO ADDITIONAL

COMPENSATION WIIL BE AUTHORIZED FOR ALLEGED ERRORS, OMMISIONS AND

MISINTERPRETATIONS WHETHER THEY ARE A RESULT OF FAILURE TO OBSERVE THIS REQUIREMENT

OR NOT.

2 ALL PENETRATIONS OF ASSEMBLIES EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR ENVIRONMENT

SHALL BE SEALED WITH FOAM SEALANT OR EQUIVALENT SEALER TO PROVIDE ZERO AIR INFILTRATION. 2.

COORDINATE WITH FIRE STOPPING REQUIREMENTS,

3. NO COMPONENT 0OF ANY SYSTEM SHALL RUN THROUGH THE STAIR ENCLOSURE THAT
DOES NOT RELATE TO OR SERVE THE STAIR ENCLOSURE

BRANCH DUCT SCHEDULE

SIZE MAX. CFM
6" DIA 100
7" DA 150
8" DA 200
9" DIA 300
10" DIA 400

NOTE: MAXIMUM FLEXIBLE DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE 4 FT.

CHILLED OR HOT WATER RETURN DIFFUSER/REGISTER SCHEDULE
CHILLED OR HOT WATER SUPPLY LEGEND: (NA - 227
CONDENSER WATER RETURN PIPE L crm
CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY PIPE TYPE
HOT WATER RETURN PIPE QUANTIY
HOT WATER SUPPLY PIPE TYWPE _DESCRIPTION
CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPE A ROUND CEILING DIFFUSER
PIPE UP M LOUVER FACE CEILING DIFFUSER
PIPE. DOWN FOR 2'x2" LAY=IN CEILING INSTALLATION.

PROVIDE ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTOR.
BALL VALVE
GATE VALVE

B DOUBLE DEFLECTION REGISTER

CHECK VALVE FOR SHEET ROCK CEILING INSTALLATION.

PROVIDE ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTOR.
STRAINER
UNION
3-WAY CONTROL VALVE E DOUBLE DEFLECTION GRILLE

FOR SHEET ROCK CEILING OR WALL INSTALLATION.
2-WAY CONTROL VALVE PROVIDE ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTOR AS NEEDED
BALANCING VALVE
THERMOMETER F PERFORATED 24x24 FACE RETURN GRILLE

FOR 2'x2' LAY=IN CEILING INSTALLATION.
PRESSURE GAUGE PROVIDE ROUND TO SQUARE ADAPTOR AS NEEDED
FLEXIBLE PIPE CONNECTION

MODEL (BASED ON TITUS)
TITUS TMR

TITUS TDCA, BORDER 3

TITUS 272RS

TITUS, 25 RL, BORDER 3

TITUS PAR

NEC SIZE
8x8

6x6
9x9
12x12
15x15
18x18

10x6
12x6
20x6
18x10

10x10
12x6
20x6
18x10

6x6
8x8
12x12

PROVIDE HANDS OFF AUTO SWITCH FOR ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

LOUVER NOTES

LOUVER DIMENSIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND FIELD CONDITIONS
LOUVERS SHALL BE AMCA CERTIFIED FOR WIND DRIVEN RAINS

BLADES SHALL BE 4" DEEP MOUNTED BETWEEN 35-45 DEGREES WITH DRAINABLE BLADE AND
DRAINABLE HEAD

PROVIDE BIRD SCREENS IN COMPLIANCE WITH IMC 401

PROVIDE CLOR ANODIZED LOUVER PER ARCHITECTS DIRECTION

LOUVERS SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY GREENHECK MODEL EHH 401 SERIES

INSULATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE MOST STRINGENT INSULATION
REQUIREMENT FOR EACH ITEM

THE FOLLOWING SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSULATED.
DUCT LINER SHALL BE CLOSED CELL TYPE, GERM PROOF

IECC 2015 REQUIREMENTS:

1. HEATING HOT WATER MAINS AND BRANCHES:
PIPING < 1" REQUIRES 1 1/2" INSULATION

PIPING > 1%" REQUIRES 2" INSULATION

SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTWORK FROM HVAC UNITS:
1 1/2" INSULATION MIN. R-6

LEED/ASHRAE 2013 REQUIREMENTS:

1. HEATING HOT WATER MAINS AND BRANCHES:
PIPING < 1 1/2" REQUIRES 1%" INSULATION
PIPING > 1%" REQUIRES 2" INSULATION

2. SUPPLY & RETURN DUCTWORK FROM HVAC UNITS:
1" INSULATION MIN. R-6

GENERAL INSULATION REQUIREMENTS:

1: ALL LINED SUPPLY, RETURN AND TRANSFER DUCTWORK SHALL BE 1” DUCT LINER
—DUCT INSUALTION SHALL CONTINUE OVER DUCT AT LINED POINT
—FIRST 10" OF SUPPLY AND RETURN FOR ALL ERU'S AND HVAC UNITS

2. CONDENSATE DRAIN: 1”

3. ALL DUCTWORK IN CEILING SPACE SHALL HAVE R-6 INSULATION,

4. REFRIGERANT PIPING %" ARAMFLEX

ALL DUCTWORK ON ROOF OR UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED WITH R-12
INSULATION AND COVERED WITH EPDM ROOFING MATERIAL FOR WATER TIGHT INSTALLATION.

MAX CFM  MAX NC

175 14

150 18

250 18

450 18

650 18

900 18

150 10

250 14

400 16

650 18

150 10

250 14

400 16

650 18
GARAGE EXHAUST FAN

150 18

§32 }g TAG LOCATION | SERVICE TYPE DRIVE CFM SP RPM HP V/9 ROOF OPENING&DIMENSIONS GREENHECK MODEL CONTROLS
GEF-1 | GARAGE EXHAUST ROOF BELT 2,500 375" 890 3/4 208/1 18-1/2" X 18-1/2" GB—161-7 | CO SENSOR/MANUAL
GEF-2 | GARAGE EXHAUST WALL BELT 5,000 0.375 830 3/4 20844 IRXIZXTTDEEP SB—2H30-7 CO SENSOR/MANUAL
GEF-3 | cARAGE | ExHAUSTE BELT 5,000 0.375 830 3/4 208/1 38X38X40” DEEP SB-2H30-7 CO SENSOR/MANUAL

NOTE: 1. PROVIDE WALL HOUSING WITH GUARD, MOTORIZED DAMPER, DAMPER GUARD, DISCONNECT SWITCH AND STARTER WITH ALL FANS.

2. INTERLOCK WITH CO DETECTION SYSTEM
3. PROVIDE INSULATED CURB WITH GEF-1
4. PROVIDE VFD FOR GEF—1&2 FOR LOW SPEED CONTINUOUS OPERATION AND HIGH ON ACTIVATION ON CO SENSOR

VEHICULAR EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE

TAG LOCATION

SERVICE

TYPE

DRIVE

CFM

RPM

HP

V/8

EQUIPMENT DIMENSION

CARMON MODEL

CONTROLS

VEF-1 [AS SHOWN

GARAGE

ROOF

BELT

1,500

1.5"

1403

2

208/3¢

33"x36"x35"

CMB-25

CONTROL PANEL

NOTE: 1. PROVIDE WEATHER GUARD, DAMPER GUARD, DISCONNECT SWITCH AND STARTER WITH ALL FANS.

2. Wit THES FYBBING EXRAEST SYSTEM PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING FOR EACH GARAGE BAY
~HOSE ASSEMBLY WITH LFT RETRACTOR

GAS FIRED UNIT HEATER

SCHEDULE

MBH

MBH

TAG LOCATION TYPE weut | outpur | OM [ HP RPM [V/0  [VENT DIM—WEIGHT MODEL (REZNOR)
UH-1 | AS SHOWN GAS FIRED| 100 97 | 1350 | 1/4 | 1750 | 115/1|4" INL./4" EXH. [ 20HX50WX40L—230LBY UDAS-100
UH-2 | AS SHOWN GAS FIRED| 75 62 | 960 .06 | 1750 | 115/1[ 4" INL./4" EXH. [ 20HX50WX40L-230LBY UDAS-75
UH-3 [AS SHOWN GAS FIRED| 250 234 | 3202 | 1/4 | 1750 | 115/1|6" INL./4" EXH. | 20HX50WX40L-230LBY UEAS-250

NOTE: 1;
2

PROVIDE COMPLETE VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL VENT/COMBUSTION AR KIT

PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED THERMOSTAT.

SPLIT SYSTEM GAS FIRED HVAC UNIT SCHEDULE (VFD INDOOR—TWO STAGE COMP)

90% FURNACE

INDOOR SECTION (VFD)

CONDENSING SECTION

NOM. CAP. ESP| FAN | TOT. [SENS. | GAS FURN(MBH) STRETCH
TAG TON CFM N HP ver | weH ~CUTT GUTeOT FLUE V/o FLA| MCA |MOCP |V/¢ EER SEER SEER 0B MODEL (BASED ON CARRIER) INDOOR
HVAC—-5 5 180015 | 3/4 | 57 41 80 72 70 FT | 115/1| 29.6] 35 50 208/1 12.6 15.5 [15.0-YES]| 72 58MVC120-20 W/24APA7—060 AND MATCHING COIL | 18"WX28"DX407H+12" COIL

WITH EACH INDOOR UNIT PROVIDE
—HONEYWELL T-7300 THERMOSTAT, ACID NEUTRALIZER, AIR FILTER, COMBUSTION AIR INTAKE AND EXHAUST FLUE PIPES, CONDENSATE DRAINS SHALL BE TYPE "L” COPPER
WITH 1 %" FIBERGLASS INSULATION RUN TO INDIRECT WASTE ABOVE BATHROOM CEILING.
PROVIDE ZONE CONTROL AS REQUIRED TO MATCH NUMBER OF MOTORIZED DAMPERS

WHEN RUN IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES PROVIDE MINIMUM 1° INSULATION FOR THE FLUE/VENT PIPES TO MATCH MAXIMUM LENGHTS ON FLUE LENGHT (INCLUDES 6 ELBOWS)
PROVIDE REFRIGERANT LINES BETWEEN INDOOR AND OUTDOOR UNITS AS REQUIRED PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONAS. PROVIDE 3/4" ARMORFLEX INSULATION ON

REFRIGERANT LINES
PROVIDE MERV 8 FILTER (MERV 6 FOR ESTAR) AND MERV 13 FOR LEED PROJECTS

Provide and install IN /“C Controls Multi-Point Gas Detection controller (MGC series) with Carbon Monoxide (CO)
and Nitrogen Dioxide (NO2) remote sensors as indicated:

Controller (MGC):

A. The control panel shall provide continuous monitoring of the designated gas levels in the assigned area and
control the ventilation system. The control panel shall have status indicator LED's located on the front; Red =
Fail, Yellow = Alarm. The control panel shall include a two-line, backlit LCD display of 16 characters, at 1 digit
resolution. The controller shall be NRTL performance tested and certified to ANSI/UL 2017. The controller shall
continuously detect the surrounding air for any traces of carbon monoxide and nitrogen dioxide gas. The
controller shall be factory set to 50 PPM for CO and 2PPM for NO2 for the low alarm and 100 PPM for CO
and 5 PPM for NO2 for the high alarm. When 50 PPM CO and or 2 PPM NO2 is reached, the sensor shall
activate the low alarm relay and the corresponding ventilation equipment, such as the exhaust fans, dampers,
etc. If the gas level continues to increase to 150 PPM CO and or 5 PPM NO2 and maintain that PPM reading
for a duration of 10 minutes (adjustable), the high alarm shall activate the associated remote devices, such as
the horn/strobe and any other audio/visual alarms, etc. The sensor shall continue to monitor the specified gas
and it shall not be possible to reset the alarm until the gas level has dropped either 4 or 10% below the
alarm set points, as selected.

CARBON MONOXIDE (CO) SENSOR/TRANSMITTER

B. The carbon monoxide sensor/transmitter shall provide monitoring of the Carbon Monoxide levels in the parking
garage. The sensors shall be electrochemical type and shall have plug—in technology. The sensor range shall be
0-250 ppm carbon monoxide. Each sensor/transmitter shall cover 7,500 square feet of the garage floor and
placement shall be applied strategically and appropriately per floor plan requirement. The sensor/transmitter
shall be contained in a NEMA 4X metal enclosure. The enclosure for the sensor/transmitter shall be installed
on walls or columns approximately 5 feet above the floor. If the level of Carbon Monoxide reaches 50 PPM in
the area of detection, the low alarm shall activate and the exhaust fans will be started. |If the level of CO
increases to 150 PPM, the high alarm shall activate.

NITROGEN DIOXIDE (NO2) SENSOR/TRANSMITTER

C. The Nitrogen Dioxide sensor/transmitter shall provide monitoring of the Nitrogen Dioxide levels present in diesel
exhaust in the parking garage. The sensors shall be electrochemical type and have plug—in technology. The
sensor range shall be 0—10 ppm Nitrogen Dioxide. Each sensor/transmitter shall cover 7,500 square feet of
the garage floor and placement shall be applied strategically and appropriately per floor plan requirement. The
sensor /transmitter shall be contained in a NEMA 4X enclosure. The enclosure with the sensor/transmitter shall
be installed on walls or columns approximately 5 feet above the floor. If the level of NO2 reaches 2 PPM, the
low alarm shall activate. If the level of NO2 increases to 5 PPM, the high alarm shall activate.

ELECTRIC HEATER SCHEDULE

TYPE KW VOLT/PH | DIMENSIONS MODEL NUMBER-COLOR BY ARCH
RWH-1 1 120/1 Q'MARK#CRA 1512-T2

RWH-2 2 120/1 19"HX16"WX4"D | Q'MARK# MCSSARWH1802/HTWHS1
RWH-4 4 208/1 19"HX16"WX4"D | Q'MARK# MCSSARWH4808/HTWHST
SWH-4 4 208/1 19"HX16"WX4"D | Q'MARK# MCSSARWH4808/HTWHSM
EBB-2 0.4 120/1 Q'MARK#QMK—2512W—-W/T'STAT
EBB-3 0.75| 120/1 Q'MARK#QMK—2513W—W/T'STAT
EBB-4 120/1 Q'MARK#QMK—2514W—W/T'STAT
EBB-6 1.5 120/1 Q'MARK#QMK—2516W—W/T'STAT
UH-5 5 208/1 Q'MARK#MUH—-35-W /T'STAT
CCH-4 4 208/1 Q'MARK#CDF548—W/T'STAT
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SUPPORT FROM
UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURE (TYP)

HARD ELBOW

SUPPLY
AR DUCT

-

FLEXIBLE DUCT
(USE AS REQ'D.
FOR DIFFUSER
ALIGNMENT)

VOLUME
DAMPER

N

ﬁ/\_

—

LAY=IN CEILING DIFFUSER

NOTES:

@ MAXIMUM SAG 1/2" PER FOOT.

o (

(2x4)WALL
PROVIDED BY G.C.
TO PROVIDE MOUNT

STORMPROOF LOUVER & /

SCREEN BY GENERAL

BARE SHEETMETAL PAINTED BY
HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR (BLACK

\—PLENUM DEPTH —/

PER PLAN

OR AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT)

2" MINIMUM FOR

PITCH TO
DRAIN /

DUCT CONNECTION

CELING DIFFLSER BRANCH DLCTS

N.TS,

-
- 3"

NOTES:

1. LOCKING LUGS INTEGRAL WITH VANE.

VANED ELBOW

2. MAXIMUM UNSUPPORTED VANE LENGTH 48".
3. FRAMES—-BOLTED OR RIVETED TO ELBOW.
4, VANES AND FRAMES—SAME GAUGE AS ELBOW.

LOCKING RING

4" R
2 R

TURNING VANE

DOUBLE THICKNESS TURNING VANES FOR SQUARE ELBOW

N.T.S.

ALTERNATE LOCATION FOR
ACCESS DOOR

"S” JOINT COLLAR TO OF D
(TYP. ALL SIDES FIRE DAMPER)

ONE PIECE ROLL FORMED
GALVANIZED STEEL FRAME

FIRE RETARDANT ROPE P NG
OR GYPSUM WALLBOARD
o

FUSIBLE LINK =~ ——]

\

FASTEN DAMPER TO SLEEVE BY
WELDING 6" 0.C.

/

e FLOOR OR WALL BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION SEE DETAIL

INTAKE SHOULD BE 180'".

P

(REPLACEABLE T
SNAP LINK) S/

%2" DIAMETER ——|

GALVANIZED STEEL
PIVOT ROD OR
RIVET

ACCESS DOOR SHALL BE MIN:
8"x8” FOR DUCTS UP TO
12"WIDE & 12"x12” FOR
WIDER DUCTWORK

NOTE:

FIRE DAMPER INSTALLATION TO MEET

"UL” REQUIREMENTS.

|

74|

N
:

[d

I

:

BLADE LOCK —/ LSTAINLESS STEEL NEGATOR
CLOSURE SPRING

FIRE DAMPER W/BLADES OUTSIDE THE AIR STREAM

N.T.S.

18" ABOVE ROOF

WATERPROOF SEAMS
AND JOINTS

ALTERNATE FLASHING DETAIL

1

12" MIN.

-+

14" MIN.

4

ROOF CURB TO BE FURNISHED BY
HVAC & INSTALLED BY GEN. CON.

FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
GEN. CON. & COUNTERFLASHING BY

HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR.

EXHAUST/INTAKE GOOSENECK DETAIL

NT.S,

CONDENSATE OVERFLOW
/ DETECTION TEE

=

H1
PITCH CONDENSATE
—= 8 DOWN TO NEAREST
DRAIN, MIN J§"/FT.

H2
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DISCONNECT & LINESET CONTRACTOR 1=
POWER WIRING
BY E.C. ) DISCONNECT SWITCH PACK VOIDS W/INSULATION
BY EC.
1%x3lb DENSITY RIGID FOIL FACE FIBERGLASS
BOARD ATTACHED WITH ADHESIVE &
"STICK-CLIPS” 24” 0.C. TOP, BOTTOM &
SIDES
CONDENSING UNIT /)ONDENSlNG UNIT NOTES: OVERLAP PLENUM BOTTOM AND CONNECT
W/SHEETMETAL SCREWS 12” 0.C. WHERE
1. SHEETMETAL CONSTRUCTION PER SMACNA. ACCESSIBLE
2. SUPPORT PLENUM FROM FLOOR OR
STRUCTURE ABOVE W/GALVANIZED STEEL
ANGLES AND CHANNELS, CROSS BREAK ALL
m e ﬁ —_ —_ > BOLT PANELS FOR RIGIDITY.
y,
Jﬁ — CONCRETE PAD
=]
Ayd PLENUM AT LOUVER PETALL N.T.5,
o CAPACITY RANGE: 130 TO 200 LB.
o |SOLATOR TYPE: SPRING
o BOLT SIZE: 3/8x4" =——3/8"x10" BOLT
CONVENSING UNIT MOUNTING DETAIL NTS,
‘— FLOOR —SPRING ISOLATOR (TYP.). BRANCH DUCT
ROOF EXH.FAN
— = e G
45 :
% @ ¢ : )
- - / \ MAIN DUCT
] N | ___
, :l_ | BELL MOUTH SPIN
15 WA CANT FLASHING & COLLAR WITH
FLEXIBLE COUNTER FLASHING | | e DR
. \ COMNECTON N BY G.C. % N\ | CURB PROVIDED BY MODEL BM.
COMBINATION SPRING TO ROUND 0°0°0° FAN MANUFACTURER VD
DOUBLE DEFLECTION DIFFUSER BRANCH DETALL
NEOPRENE VIBRATION TRANSITION (TYP.) SRANCH DUCT
ISOLATOR MOTOR OPERATED DAMPER
BRANCH DUCT DETALL
ELEVATION
HRV HANGER DETAIL N.T.S. DUCT WORK' DETAILS N.T.S.
ROOF EXHAUST FAN DETAIL N.T.S.
METAL SCREEN FRAME
ANGLE IRON REINFORCING WHERE ROOFTOP UNIT GASKET
REQUIRED CONTINUOUS SEAL W/
SUITABLE MASTIC, FOIL
DRAW THRU CLEANOUT § D |COUNTER FLASHING
PLUG DUCTWORK i BY G.C.
AIR HANDLING ~N |F /_|
UNIT

o ROOFING FELT BY G.C.
fi' / CANT STRIP BY G.C.

\ RIGID INSULATION.

PROJECT

/—ROOFING BY G.C.

\—DRAIN CONNECTION, TO
NEAREST DRAIN AS REQUIRED

EMERGENCY DRAIN PAN AS
REQUIRED BY THE AIR
HANDLING UNIT INSTALLATION

H1 = MAX NEGATIVE STATIC PRESSURE PLUS 1”
H2 = H1/2
L = H1 + H2 + PIPE DIAMETER + INSULATION THICKNESS
CONVENSATE DRAIN DETAIL NTS

CONCRETE PAD DETAIL

N.T.S.
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o

= - ] = PLUMBING
PLAN
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GENERAL NOTES

1) FOR EXACT LOCATION OF PLUMBING FIXTURES SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

2) EXAMINE ALL CONTRACT DRAWINGS, GERNERAL CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS WHICH MAY AFFECT THE WORK.

3) ALL PLUMBING WORK MUST BE COORDINATED WITH ALL OTHER TRADES BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH INSTALLATION.

4) CHECK INVERT ELEVATIONS AND EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL OUTSIDE UTILITIES BEFORE INSTALLING ANY UNDERGROUND.

5) NO CHANGES ARE TO BE MADE IN PLUMBING LAYOUT WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE ARCHITECT.

6) NO PIPING SHALL RUN EXPOSED IN FINISHED AREAS.

7) ALL PLUMBING SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AND STATE PLUMBING CODES.

8) ROUGHING DIMENSIONS OF TOILET FIXTURES MUST BE COORDINATED WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

9) INSTALL ALL HOT AND COLD WATER PIPING AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.

10) INSTALL SHUTOFF GATE VALVES ON ALL BRANCH SUPPLY LINES AND AT THE BASE OF HOT AND COLD WATER RISERS.

11) PLUMBING CONTRACT SHALL REQUIRES PANELS TO ACCESS THE CONCEALED PLUMBING CLEANOUTS, DRAINS, DEVICES AND CONTROLS.
ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE FIRE RATED TO MATCH THE PENETRATING PARTITION OR CEILING TYPE. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL THE
ACCESS PANELS.

12) INSTALL ALL FLOOR CLEANOUTS TO CLEAR EQUIPMENT.

13) PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, FEES AND CHARGES IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK.

14) PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE WATERTIGHT SLEEVES FOR ALL PIPES PASSING THRU BASEMENT WALLS.

15) INSTALL CLEANOUTS AT THE BASE OF ALL SANITARY STACKS.

16) INSTALL ALL HORIZONTAL RUNS OF PIPING AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE, PITCH ALL WATER PIPING TO DRAIN, DRAW OFFS AT ALL POINTS.
17) PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS TO OUTSIDE UTILITIES.

18) FOR PIPE SIZES NOT SHOWN ON PLANS SEE DETAILS & RISER DIAGRAMS.

— N e

SANITARY ABOVE FLOOR
SANITARY UNDER FLOOR
VENT
VENT BURIED
COLD WATER
HOT WATER
HOT WATER CIRCULATION
O—— SHUT OFF VALVE
CHECK VALVE
& FLOOR CLEANOUT
—lco CLEANOUT
WCO WALL CLEANOUT
VR VENT RISER
VIR VENT THRU ROOF
HD HUB DRAIN
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FCO FLOOR CLEANOUT
i UNION
HB HOSE BIBB
RD ROOF DRAIN
VS VENT STACK
WB WASHER BOX
WC WATER CLOSET
LAV LAVATORY SINK
SH SHOWER
KS KITCHEN SINK
_ | PLUMBING LEGEND NTS.

PIPING MATERIAL NOTES

SANITARY AND VENT: BELOW GROUND: SWCI WITH PUSH ON JOINTS.
ABOVE GROUND:
—SWCI WITH HUSKY 4—BAND CLAMPS
WATER PIPING: TYPE "L" COPPER WITH 95-5 SOLDER JOINTS

GAS PIPING: SCHEDULE 40 ER/ERW BLACK STEEL WITH THREADED
JOINTS OR WELDED.

GENERAL NOTES:

1, SHOULD ANY CONTRADICTION, AMBIGUITY, ERROR, INCONSISTENCY, OMISSION OR
INCOMPLETE SYSTEM APPEAR IN OR BETWEEN ANY OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL, BEFORE SUBMITTING THE FINAL BID AND SIGNING THE
CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND REQUEST A WRITTEN
RESOLUTION AS TO WHICH METHODS OR MATERIALS WILL BE REQUIRED., IN THE
EVENT OF CONFLICTING REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARDS , DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MORE STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS.
BEFORE SUBMITTING THE FINAL BID AND THE SIGNING THE CONTRACT FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A WRITTEN INTERPRETATION FROM
THE ARCHITECT. IN NO CASE SHALL THE CONTRACTOR PROCEED WITH THE AFFECTED
WORK UNTIL ADVISED BY THE ARCHITECT.

IF THE CONTRACTOR FAILS TO MAKE A REQUEST FOR INTERPRETATION OR RESOLUTION NO
EXCUSE WILL BE ACCEPTED FOR FAILURE TO CARRY 0OUT THE WORK IN A SATISFACTORY

MANNER, AS INTERPRETED BY THE ARCHITECT. THIS GENERALLY MEANS THE USE OF THE

HIGHEST QUALITY MATERIAL, MOST EXPENSIVE WAY 0OF PERFORMING WORK AND PROVIDING
COMPLETE FUNCTIONING SYSTEM FOR PROPER OPERATION,

EACH AND EVERY TRADE OR SUBCONTRACTOR WILL BE DEEMED TO HAVE FAMILIARIZED
THEMSELVES WITH ALL THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 0OF THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING
ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND SITE WORK, AND TO HAVE
VISITED THE SITE, SO AS TO AVOID ERROR, OMISSIONS AND MISINTERPRETATIONS,
RELATED INFORMATION MAY BE PROVIDED ON CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OTHER THAN

THOSE ASSOCIATED WITH THE SUBCONTRACTOR’S TRADE., THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR COORDINATING RELATED WORK OF ALL THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION WILL BE AUTHORIZED FOR ALLEGED ERRORS, OMISSIONS AND

MISINTERPRETATIONS WHETHER THEY ARE A RESULT OF FAILURE TO OBSERVE THIS REQUIREMENT

OR NOT.
2. ALL PENETRATIONS OF ASSEMBLIES EXPOSED TO THE EXTERIOR ENVIRONMENT

SHALL BE SEALED WITH FOAM SEALANT OR EQUIVALENT SEALER TO PROVIDE ZERO AIR INFILTRATION.

COORDINATE WITH FIRE STOPPING REQUIREMENTS.

3. NO COMPONENT OF ANY SYSTEM SHALIRUN THROUGH THE STAIR ENCLOSURE THAT
DOES NOT RELATE TO OR SERVE THE STAIR ENCLOSURE.
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WAL

STOP /CONTINUOUS
MOLDED
LS Model Seal Element Bolts/Nuts Pressure Plate
C EPDM (Black) Zinc Dichromate/Organic Coated Carbon Steel Bolt Reinforced Nylon
Polymer
Sleeve Model Description Material
CS Century-Line Sleeve HDPE

ELASTOMERIC SEAL ELEMENT LS
MODEL (C, L, S-316, 0, 0S-316,

PROVIDE LINK SEAL AT ALL
FOUNDATION PENETRATIONS

CENTURY-LINE
SLEEVE (HDPE)

ANCHOR COLLAR /
HOLLOW WATER

LINK SEAL DETAIL

N.T.S.

GATE VALVE
CHECK VALVE UNION ALL PIPING TO BE COPPER TYPE "K”

L
i B

\ —=——0OPEN GRATE
2" SAN. OUTLET

DISCHARGE -—
SUMP PUMP EP-1 SHALL BE
LIBERTY MODEL 287 /
50 GPM @ 20" HEAD \
1/2 HP, 115V, 1PH.
TO BE SET IN ELEVATOR PIT

/ EP-1

1. INSTALLATION OF PUMP AND ALL ASSOCIATED AN
PIPING TO CONFORM TO 524CMR &
MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING
AND REGULATIONS ADOPTED ELEVATOR RULES:
CURRENT ASME A17.1/CSA B44-07.

AR BLEED —f——m=—f— E— —l—

2. COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING OF PIPING IN FIELD. MIN. OF 5

3. DISCHARGE PIPING SHALL HAVE A SAMPLE PORT. L |
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS IN FIELD, REFER
TO TDLR
FOR APPROVED LOCATIONS.

— ELEVATOR EJECTOR PUMP DETAIL

N.T.S.

INLET D A B
41: 3’—6”¢ 31_0)1 2,—6"
511 3,—6”¢ 51_0)! 4,—6"

3’—6"X3’—6" 51_0” 4,—6"

4,—0”¢ 3,—6” 3’_0"
4’—0”X4’—O” 31_0” 2,—6"

4'—6”¢ 31_0" 27_0"

6" 41_0”¢ 51_0” 4,—6"
3’—0”X4’—O” 41_0" 3'—6"

4,—6”¢ 41_0” 3,—6"
4,—6"X4,—6" 3,—6” 37_0"

5’—0"¢ 31_0)! 2,—6"
5’—0”X5’—O” 31_0)! 2,—6"

81! 5,—0”¢ 61_0)! 5)_011
5’—6”X5’—O” 4,—6” 47_0"

6,—0”¢ 41_0” 3’—6"
6’—0”X5’—O” 31_0” 2’_0"

6’—6"¢ 3’—6" 3)_011
6:_611)(6:_6:1 31_0)! 2,—6"

NOTES:

— ALL INLET TRAPS TO BE PROVIDED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH 248 CMR 10.00

— FOR INLETS LARGER THAN 10" THE DESIGN
AND DIMENSIONS WILL BE DETERMINED FOR EACH

PARTICULAR CASE.

— PRE-CAST SEPERATORS ARE TO HAVE ALL SPECIFIED
HOLES EITHER CORE-BORED OR CAST IN PLACE.

— CIRCULAR BASINS ARE RECOMMENDED.

RISER DIAGRAMS DO NOT SHOW OFFSETS.

METAL GRATE BY OTHERS \

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

BASIN TO BE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF BUILDING
WHERE POSSIBLE, COVER TO HAVE A CENTER
HOLE.

A THIGHT COVER MUST BE USED IF BASIN
IS LOCATED INSIDE OF BUILDING.

OPENING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24”
DIAMETR.

THE CATCH BASIN SHALL BE SO LOCATED AND
CONSTRUCTED THAT SURFACE WATER SHALL
BE EXLUDED.

INLET PIPE SHALL BE AT LEAST FOUR INCHES
ABOVE NORMAL WATER LINE.

WHERE SUBJECT TO FROST OR CRUSHING
CONDITIONS, OUTLET SHALL BE AT LEAST
THREE FEET BELOW THE SURFACE.

THE NEW CATCH BASIN MUST BE FILLED WITH
CLEAN WATER BEFORE USING, AND AFTER
BEING EMPTIED FOR PERIODIC CLEANING.

ALL OIL AND GASOLINE MUST BE REMOVED
BEFORE CLEANING OUT THE BASIN AND MUST
NOT BE DISCHARGED INTO THE SEWER
THROUGH OTHER FIXTURES.

SPECIFICATIONS FOR COVERING SPECIAL CASES
OR CONDITIONS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE
LOCAL AUTHORITIES.

WROUGHT IRON STEPS SHALL BE SPACED
ABOUT 18" APART.

BOTH VENTS SHALL BE EXTENDED
INDEPENDENTLY 18" ABOVE THE ROOF, OR
AS APPROVED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES,

WROUGHT IRO

STEPS

4 VENT TO ROOF

/4” VENT TO ROOF

2 Max | |

|

g
Y

[ em—

4 EXTRA HEAV
C.I. INLET FROM
WASTE STAND

4’ WATER LINE

1/8 LONG
BEND, C.I.\

/C.I. TEE
I

— 34

MM

|
N

ZIZIUTLET 1O

NN

T
Vo=

. .4

v, ~‘4, “‘ 4, e
. ..

o et 0 ag .. > :
4 , 24« 24 .qs "

v e

SANITARY SEWER

\4' EXTRA HEAVY
C.I. PIPE TO POINT
8 FROM WALL OF
BUILDING

8“CONCRETE OR BRICK
MASONRY, BRICK
PLASTERED ON INSIDE
WITH PORTLAND CEMENT
MORTAR.

FLOOR

ZF’I:IRTLAND CONCRETE

1-PART CEMENT OR
2-PARTS SAND.

HOLLOW CONCRETE OR
CINDER BLOCK MASONRY
MUST NOT BE USED.

GASOLINE AND SAND TRAP

N.T.S.
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LOADING DOCK DOOR /

ARCHITECT
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169

ADMINeJCBTARCHITECT.COM

TEL: (617) 404-8182

BUILDING KEY PLAN

Scale:1/16"=
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W)

FREIGHT
ELEVATOR
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)
B B ®

0'-0" X12'-0" GARAGE DOOR

Ny

O

\1” DN TO SPRINKLER

BELOW SECTIONAL

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN  ~0#PING PO BOER

SCALE: 3/16"=10"

\at4/

4" CHECK VALVE SERVING FIRE
DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

R

HRISTORY HEIGHT

PEN TO ABOVE

ST =

AN

)

NN

M)

g

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN /4
SCALE: 3/16"=1'0" W

6” FIRE SERVICE INSTALLED,

——FLUSHED AND TESTED WITH

ACCORDANCE TO NFPA-—-24

CONSULTANT

E-MAIL

ZADE ENGINEERING LLC

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
1 BILLINGS ROAD STE 306, QUINCY, MA 02171
TEL. (617) 338-4406
FAX. (617) 451-2540

zade@zadeengineering.com
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HYDRAULIC DESIGN AREA

SYSTEM TYPE: AUTOMATIC-WET
NFPA13-13 ORDINARY HAZARD GR. 2

MN OPERATNG
24 6PN

120 SQ./FT.

AREA OF APPLICATION:
1,200 Q. FT

PROTECTION AREA | HOSE ALLOWANCE

250 GPM

ARCHITECT
585 WASHINGTON STREET, QUINCY, MA 02169
ADMINeJCBTARCHITECT.COM
TEL: (617) 404-8182

BUILDING KEY PLAN

CONSULTANT

Scale:1/16"
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HYDRAULIC DESIGN AREA
SYSTEM TYPE: AUTOMATIC-WET
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN /1 NFPA13-13 ORDINARY HAZARD GR. 2
SCALE: 3/16'=10" \ats )/ MIN OPERATING |AREA OF APPLICATION:
24  GPM 1,200 SQ. FT
PROTECTION AREA | HOSE ALLOWANCE
120 SQ./FT. 250 GPM

/4" DN

TEL. (617) 336-4406
FAX. (617) 451-2540

ZADE ENGINEERING LLC

CONSULTING ENGINEERS
1 BILLINGS ROAD STE 306, QUINCY, MA 02171
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DESIGN CRITERIA <
FIRE PROTECTION SPECIFICATION =>s
THE AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM HAS BEEN DESIGNED PER NFPA—13 2013, CMR 780 WITH AMENDMENTS o o)
1. THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO BE DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND MAY NOT DEPICT EVERY COMPONENT REQUIRED TO FURNISH A FULLY CODE COMPLIANT SYSTEM. THE FIRE PROTECTION O O
CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ALL MATERIAL AND LABOR TO FURNISH A FULLY CODE COMPLIANT SYSTEM PER NFPA—13 2013 FIRE_ PROTECTION SPECIFICATION FIRE PROTECTION MATERIAL SCHEDULE Z (l—) N
— —
PIPE. FITTINGS AND JOINTS 1. THIS IS A PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION AND REQUIRES THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM PIPE FITTINGS JOINTS & 8 0 &
1. PIPE AND FITTINGS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST ANSI, ASTM, NFPA AND AWWA STANDARDS INCLUDING LATEST AMENDMENTS AND SHALL BE LISTED FOR CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH A FULL SET OF NFPA-13-13 WORKING DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW W - F <
USE WITH FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS AND APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION Z — Wo g
o
2. SEE MATERIAL SCHEDULE ON DETAIL SHEET NOTES: — =) — WwWao~
2. SPRINKLER PIPING SHALL BE SCH.10/40 BLACK STEEL WITH 125 LB. CAST IRON 1 COMPONENT PRESSURE RATING TO MATCH EXISTING o |& o = T EIh
HANGERS AND SUPPORTS ‘ 2 2 =, ) O
1. HANGERS AND SWAY BRACING WHERE REQUIRED , SHALL BE INSTALLED TO MEET NFPA AND LOCAL STATE BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE AS TO LOCATION, SPACING, AND MAXIMUM LOADS TREADED/CROOVED, JONTS WHERE EXPOSED 2. ALL MATERIALS SELECTED ON THIS SCHEDULE MUST BE APPROVED|S| |O|3|8|%|3 A S| . as 2 8 s
. ) ) ) - BY THE ENGINEER & LOCAL AUTHORITIES Z [0 z =
3. SPRINKLER HEADS IN UNFINISHED AREAS SHALL BE UPRIGHT TYPE SPRINKLERS WITH HEEEIEEERRNERE al 18] | < 02
2. HANGER MATERIAL SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH PIPING MATERIALS WITH WHICH IT COMES INTO CONTACT. HEAD CAGES 2. ALL MATERIALS SELECTED ON THIS SCHEDULE MUST BE APPROVED a & é 5 5 5 5 SHis| E a =1 & al= [l = -
BY THE ENGINEER & LOCAL AUTHORITIES <l E|n|n|n|n N m| <t N HlmlE| o a O =
3. HANGERS SHALL BE INSTALLED, IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, AT ALL CHANGES OF DIRECTION (HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL), VALVES AND EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS. HANGERS SHALL BE LOCATED SO S5 AEEE AEEIEIEE > =
THAT THEIR REMOVAL IS NOT REQUIRED TO SERVICE, ASSEMBLE OR REMOVE EQUIPMENT. 4. APPLY AND OBTAIN PERMIT AND APPROVAL FROM LANDLORD'S INSURANCE BB M EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE =N
COMPANY, FIRE DEPARTMENT AND STATE AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES s SEEIEEEEEEER AEEIREEEEE % <
4. HORIZONTAL RUNS MAY USE BAND HANGERS UP TO 4” SIZE. PIPING LARGER THAN 4" SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH CLEVIS TYPE. ) . = A EHEHEEEEIEEREREIEEEEEE 2
5. ALL RODS, CLAMPS, NUTS, WASHERS, SHIELDS AND HANGERS IN ALL AREAS SHALL BE ELECTRO-GALVANIZED COATED STEEL.
5 COCRDINATE WITH FULL PLAN SET AND ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAX BURIED BUILDING FIRE SERVICE ° o |o ° E
VALVES AND SUNDRIES ‘ RESIDENTIAL CROSS MAINS ® ° ° X
bLsEaTcB)I;FLLka\[\EIESON ATLTEI SAOBLoAVTEgSoyNgo,mEO LPT/TLE/CEEOQHiELSng MS(I)-II:\Il'_Flz)RBEE) UL, FM BUTTERFLY OR OS&Y GATE VALVES, AS INDICATED, ON SIZES 2-1/2" AND LARGER, VALVES UP TO 2" SHALL BE 6. COORDINATE SPRINKLER WORK WITH OTHER DISCIPLINES. SINCE PERFORMANCE OF RESIDENTIAL BRANCH LINES o o o
’ ‘ ) SPRINKLER SYSTEM IS AFFECTED BY OBSTRUCTIONS AND NOT OTHER WAY AROUND, THIS ARM-OVER & DROPS ® ® ®
2. CHECK VALVES SHALL BE 175-POUND CLASS FOR FIRE PROTECTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL LIGHTING FIXTURE LOCATIONS AND TYPES AND SPRINKLER DRAIN PIPE [ ) [ ) ® [ ) [ )
3. VALVES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH SEATS SUITABLE FOR THE SERVICE INTENDED. OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO ANY WORK DONE. DRY SPRINKLER SYSTEM [ ] [ ] o o ®
4. VALVES SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY NIBCO, VICTAULIC, WALLWORTH, MILWAUKEE OR APPROVED EQUAL. MANUFACTURERS MODEL NUMBERS REFERENCED BELOW ARE USED TO INDICATE A TYPE, 7. THE SYSTEM SHALL BE HYDROSTATICALLY TESTED AT NOT LESS THAN 200 PSI
MATERIAL AND QUALITY TO BE PROVIDED. PRESSURE FOR 2 HOURS. THERE WILL BE NO VISIBLE LEAKAGE WHEN THE SYSTEM IS
5. ALL VALVES SPECIFIED HEREIN SHALL BE UL/FM APPROVED, 175 PSI MINIMUM WORKING PRESSURE. ALL CONTROL VALVES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH TAMPER SWITCH. SUBJECTED TO THE HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST. FLOW TEST DATA CONSULTANT
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS 8. GUARANTEE ALL WORK AND MATERIAL FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF STATC ~ ————- 90 PS|
1. SPRINKLER HEADS: QUICK RESPONSE, BULB TYPE, AND STYLE AS INDICATED OR REQUIRED BY THE APPLICATION. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ACCEPTANCE. EESWUAL ————— ?758F;rS|GPM
2. IN ALL OPEN AREAS, WHERE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IS LOCATED, AN APPROVED TYPE SHIELD, TO KEEP WATER OFF THE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, SHALL BE PROVIDED. '
3. PROVIDE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS WITH PROTECTIVE CAGE. DATE: 3/10/2021 ZADE ENGINEERING LLC
CONSULTING ENGINEERS
4. PROVIDE IN THE VALVE ROOM, A FINISHED STEEL CABINET SUITABLE FOR WALL MOUNTING, WITH HINGED COVER AND SPACE FOR 6 SPARE SPRINKLER HEADS PLUS SPRINKLER HEAD WRENCH. LOCATION: 145 HOWARD ST, 1| BIINGS SROADAETE) 106, QEINEY A U2
SPRINKLER SHOP DRAWINGS TEL. (617) 338-4406
FAX. (617) 451-2540
1. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH COMPLETE TIER Il SHOP DRAWINGS AND HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS BASED ON A RECENT HYDRANT FLOW TEST FOR APPROVAL E-MAIL  zade®zadeengineering.com
BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. FINAL AFFIDAVITS CANNOT BE ISSUED WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS
FLUSHING AND TESTING FIRE SPRINKLER LEGEND
PREPARATION OF SHOP DRAWINGS: B
1. ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, INSTRUMENTS, DEVICES AND POWER REQUIRED FOR TESTING SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THIS CONTRACTOR. THE TESTS SHALL BE PERFORMED IN THE PRESENCE AND TO THE REGISTRATION
gt\gssg[;\cugoNF &{RESElNENgII?N%%?\}EEEEEEQII___O&SN;E;\#JSR AND THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT AND SUCH OTHER PARTIES, AS MAY HAVE LEGAL JURISDICTION. NO PIPING IN ANY LOCATION SHALL BE PER 780CMR 901.2.1 © |UPRIGHT BRASS 155° | s.60 |1/2”
' ' ' SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE TIER ii SHOP X{ |UPRIGHT BRASS 155° | 16.8 |3/4”
2. WHERE PORTIONS OF PIPING SYSTEMS ARE TO BE COVERED OR CONCEALED BEFORE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THOSE PORTIONS SHALL BE TESTED SEPARATELY IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED HEREIN DRAWINGS INCLUDING PIPING & HYDRAULIC SENDENT CONCEALED 1155 | se0 /2
FOR THE RESPECTIVE ENTIRE SYSTEM.
3. ANY PIPING OR EQUIPMENT THAT HAS BEEN LEFT UNPROTECTED AND SUBJECT TO MECHANICAL OR OTHER INJURY IN THE OPINION OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RE TESTED IN PART OR IN EOAECXE/SQSCJASI’_ égPo RS HT%LLTHSEU BSMIJXR $O OTF_H\I;:\/ OEQT(GN EER [> |DRY SIDEWALL |[CONCEALED [155° | S.60 |1/2”
WHOLE AS DIRECTED. . (® |DRY PENDENT [CONCEALED [155° | 5.60 [1/27
4. THE ENGINEER RETAINS THE RIGHT TO REQUEST A RECHECK OR RESETTING OF ANY PUMP OR INSTRUMENT BY THIS CONTRACTOR DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE ENGINEER SHALL CERTIFY SYSTEM INSTALLATION FOR
CONTRACTOR. CODE COMPLIANCE AT PROJECT COMPLETION.
5. REPAR, OR IF DIRECTED, REPLACE ANY DEFECTIVE WORK WITH NEW WORK WITHOUT EXTRA CHARGE TO THE CONTRACT. REPEAT TESTS AS DIRECTED, UNTIL THE WORK IS PROVEN TO MEET THE %
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED HEREIN. ‘
6. RESTORE TO ITS FINISHED CONDITION ANY WORK, DAMAGED OR DISTURBED, PROVIDED BY OTHER CONTRACTORS AND ENGAGE THE ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR TO DO THE WORK OF RESTORATION TO THE W
DAMAGED OR DISTURBED WORK.
7. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ANY INSPECTORS HAVING JURISDICTION, A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF MAKING ANY REQUIRED TESTS SO THAT FIRE PROTECTION ABBREVIATIONS FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND
ARRANGEMENTS MAY BE MADE FOR THEIR PRESENCE TO WITNESS HIS SCHEDULED TESTS.
. , DSW DRY SIDEWALL SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
8. TESTING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA—13 "STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS".
DCVA DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY REVISIONS
9. EACH SYSTEM SHALL BE TESTED TO A HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE OF 200 PSI FOR TWO HOURS. DIA DIAMETER N SUPERVISED BUTTERFLY VALVE NO. | BY DESCRIPTION DATE
10. FLUSHING OF ALL BURIED SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE PERFORMED AT A MINIMUM RATE OF 880 GPM FOR SYSTEMS WITH A 6" SERVICE. DR DRAIN m DOUBLE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN
11. ALL WATER FLOW DETECTING DEVICES AND CIRCUITS SHALL BE FLOW TESTED THROUGH THE INSPECTOR'S TEST CONNECTION AND ACTIVATE WITHIN FIVE MINUTES OF INITIATION. FHV FIRE HOSE VALVE [52] SUPERVISED 0S&Y GATE VALVE
12. ALL FLOW TESTS ON THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE PERFORMED IN THE PRESENCE OF THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. IT INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE wFS FLOW ALARM SVITCH
13. SPRINKLER FLOW TEST DISCHARGE AND FLUSHING WATER DISCHARGE SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT OR PUBLIC WORKS AS TO FP FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER ZONE CONTROL
ACCEPTABLE DISCHARGE POINTS PRIOR TO SCHEDULING OF FLUSHING AND TESTS. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL HOSE AND EQUIPMENT NECESSARY TO PERFORM THE REQUIRED TESTING AND FS FLOW SWITCH >4 ASSEMBLY (SEE DETAIL
FLUSHING.
SP STANDPIPE ® PUMP (FIRE OR JOCKEY)
AS BUILT DRAWINGS AND CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATES GV GATE VALVE
DRY ALARM VALVE
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE, ON HAND, AT TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION, FOR TEMPORARY / FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, ALL COMPLETED CERTIFICATES OF GAL GALLONS <>
MATERIAL AND TESTING FOR ABOVEGROUND AND UNDERGROUND PIPING AS WELL AS THE AS— BUILT DRAWINGS OF THE FIRE PROTECTION INSTALLATION. GALV GALVANIZED Q WET ALARM VALVE
2. THE FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFYING THE ENGINEER OF RECORD AT SUCH A TIME WHERE THE INSTALLATION HAS PROGRESSED TO 90% AND PRIOR TO WALLS BEING GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE NS CHECK VALVE
CLOSED FOR INSPECTION. MAX MAXIMUM .
PATCHING. REPLACEMENT AND MODIFICATION OF EXISTING WORK MIN MINIMUM 2 DRAIN VALVE
1. AFTER INSTALLATION OF PIPELINES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NEATLY PATCH, REPAIR, AND/OR REPLACE EXISTING WORK WHERE DAMAGED, REMOVED OR ALTERED FOR PIPE LINE INSTALLATION. THIS NTS NOT TO SCALE D<H EI—IEEBYV?L)E/ Ea_qig.EM)? LlY_l o1
WORK SHALL BE SIMILAR AND EQUAL IN QUALITY TO THE WORK REMOVED OR DAMAGED, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR SPECIFIED. SUCH WORK SHALL INCLUDE PATCHING AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING PROJECT
PIPING AT POINTS OF CONNECTION TO NEW PIPING, PATCHING OF INSULATION, AND WHEREVER ANY SUCH PATCHING WORK IS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS OR OTHERWISE REQUIRED. DN PIPE DROP @ PRESSURE GAUGE
INSTALLATION PSI POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH @ HYDRAULIC JUNCTION POINT
1. GENERAL: INSTALL FIRE PROTECTION SPECIALTY VALVES, FITTINGS, AND SPECIALTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS, NFPA 13 AND 14, AND THE AUTHORITY PRV PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
HAVING JURISDICTION. " CELIER VALVE &® HYDRAULIC DISCHARGE NODE
2. USE PROPER TOOLS TO PREVENT DAMAGE DURING INSTALLATIONS. SPK SPRINKLER
3. ALL PENDENT MOUNTED SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON RETURN BENDS. TS TAMPER SWITCH
4, ALL SPRINKLERS INSTALLED IN ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILES SHALL BE CENTERED IN TILES WHERE APPLICABLE. upP PIPE RISE SHANGHAI CORP
5. COORDINATE AND VERIFY DRAFT CURTAINS ARE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY SPRINKLER HEAD SPECIFICATIONS VIF VERIFY IN FIELD FACTORY ADDITION
6. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE 100% SPRINKLED BUILDING INCLUDING ALL COMBUSTIBLE CONCEALED SPACES WHETHER SHOWN ON THIS PLAN OR NOT 25 HOWARD ST
7. NO WORK SHALL COMMENCE BEFORE HAVING FULL APPROVAL FROM THIS OFFICE ROXBURY, M A.
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FIXTURE SCHEDULE

LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENTS AND ELECTRICAL
CHARACTERISTICS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH MECHANICAL
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY WORK DONE. ALL EQUIPMENT RELATING
TO MECHANICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE ORDERED ONLY AFTER THE
APPROVAL OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHOP DRAWINGS

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ALL WIRING SHALL BE
#12AWG, Cu, AND FED FROM PANEL PP VIA 20A/1P
C.B. CIRCUITS LONGER THAN 100FT SHALL BE #10 CU

NO EXPOSED WIRING IS ALLOWED,

ALL CONCEALED WIRING UNLESS NOTED SHALL BE "MC”.
ALL WIRING IN BLOCK WALLS SHALL BE CONCEALED, RUN
IN CONDUIT.

TYPE | MANUFACTURER| CATALOG NUMBER VOLT | LAMP DESCRIPTION

[C—J| LITHONIA ZL1D L48 3000LM FST 40K 120 | LED 4’ PENDANT MOUNTED
O | CARRY $100/— [PER FIXTURE 120 | LED SURFACE MOUNTED DOWN LIGHT
@ CARRY $100/— |PER FIXTURE 120 LED EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE

ﬁ:ﬁ EMERGI—LITE PRO2VM 120 EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BUILT—IN BATTERY
X | EMERGI-LITE LEDPXN1/2R 120 EXIT SIGN

LAMPS AND BALLASTS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL UTILITY COMPANY REBATE PROGRAMS,
SPECIFICATIONS ABOVE FOR THE FIXTURE TYPE ONLY
FLUORESCENT FIXTURES SHALL HAVE ELECTRONIC BALLASTS THD LESS THAN %15

FIXTURES MOUNTED IN INSULATED CEILINGS, EC SHALL PROVIDE HOODS TO KEEP INSULATION AWAY

200A /3P—SN /FUSED/HD DISC. SW.

WITH AUX. CONTACTS INTERLOCKED
W/ CONTROL POWER, PROVIDE FUSES
AS REQUIRED.

—3#3CU+GRD, 1 1/2"EMT
e
100A/120—-208V/3PHASE—4WIRE /MCB /SURFACE
MOUNTED /BOLTED /30 CIRCUIT WITH (1)50/2, — 3#6CU+GRD, 3/4"EMT
(2)20/2, (24)20/1 CBS
A
EXISTING
P MDP
NEW
PP PANEL
PP
100A 60A /3P
120—-208V
3P—4W
o
4#3CU+GRD, 1 1/2°EMT TRANSFORMER
30 KVA
480/120-208

POWER FOR CAR
LIGHTS.

GRD PER NEC—¢

= ADD (1) 100A/3P & (1)40A/3P CBS TO FEED ——
NEW ELEVATOR AND NEW PANEL PP.

VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF MDP.

POWER RISER DIAGRAM

NTS

WIRING IN ALL EXPOSED AREAS SHALL BE IN METALLIC RACEWAYS
AS WIREMOLD OR EQUAL. RACEWAYS SHALL BE PAINTED AS
DIRECTED BY THE ARCHITECT. SURFACE RACEWAYS SHALL CLOSELY
FOLLOW THE SURFACE AND WRAP AROUND THE BEAMS AS
REQUIRED. PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION, SUBMIT LAYOUT SKETCH
INDICATING PROPOSED ROUTING FOR APPROVAL. ARCHITECT HAS
THE RIGHT TO MODIFY OR CHANGE LAYOUT AS NEEDED. ANY
CHANGES PRIOR TO ANY INSTALLATION SHALL BE AT NO CHANGE TO
CONTRACT PRICE.

EXACT LOCATION AND TYPES OF ALL LIGHTING
FIXTURES, MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND MOUNTING
DETAILS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH
ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS AND
ANY CONFLICTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
ARCHITECT'S ATTENTION PRIOR TO ANY WORK
DONE. OBTAIN LATEST COPY OF THE CEILING
PLAN FROM ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY WORK
DONE.

TO MEET IECC CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE

IN EACH SPACE (EXCEPT CORRIDORS,
BATHROOMS AND UTILITY/MECHANICAL ROOMS),
CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR TO
CONTROL LIGHTS IN THE SPACE. INSTALL SELF
CONTAINED TYPE OR RELAY TYPE CEILING
MOUNT SENSORS AS REQUIRED TO MATCH LOAD
AND VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS. LOCATE
SENSOR IN CEILING AWAY FROM THE DOOR NOT
TO PICK UP NUICANCE ACTIVATION.

IN AREAS WHERE FIXTURES ARE MOUNTED INTO
INSULATED CEILINGS, THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE HOODS, 3" LARGER THAN FIXTURES TO
KEEP INSULATION AWAY FROM THE FIXTURES
AND TO MAINTAIN INSULATION INTEGRITY OF THE
CEILING, SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
AREAS WHERE THESE HOODS MAY BE REQUIRED.

CONNECT ALL EXIT SIGNS AND EMERGENCY
BATTERIES TO LOCAL LIGHTING CIRCUIT AHEAD
OF ANY CONTROLS TYPICAL FOR ALL AREAS

WHERE CEILING IS FIRE RATED, ALL RECESSED
FIXTURES AND EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE
INSTALLED WITH FIRE RATED ENCLOSURES 3"
MINIMUM LARGER THAN FIXTURES TO MAINTAIN
INTEGRITY OF CEILING FIRE RATING AND COOLING
OF THE FIXTURES.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT
FIXTURES WITH SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO ANY

SYMBOL LIST

CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.

2’X2" OR 2'X4’ FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE.

&

[l

wn

Y]

wn

)

© O

<« =

1'x4’ FLUORESCENT WALL/CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE.
SINGLE POLE LIGHT SWITCH

THREE—WAY LIGHT SWITCHES
DIMMER SWITCH MINIMUM 1000W OR AS REQUIRED PER CIRCUIT
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 120V,18" AFF.

(2]
pual

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER 8" ABOVE COUNTER TO G
120V DOUBLE DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE ABOVE COUNTER, 8" ABOVE COUNTER TO §.

=

\4 TELE/DATA OUTLETS, COMPLETE W/JACK AND COVER, HEIGHT AT 18" TO C AFF.
CABLE TV OUTLET, COMPLETE W/JACK AND COVER, HEIGHT AT 18" TO G AFF.
A MOTOR
3R
L FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH, (3R RAIN—PROOF).
X STARTER
S SYSTEM TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR
@D DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR W/REMOTE TEST SWITCH
@ HEAT DETECTOR
\/
FIRE ALARM PULL AND A/V DEVICE
FIRE ALARM PULL STATION CENTERLINE 4'—0" AFF
F
\V V FIRE ALARM AUDIO/VISUAL UNIT. MTD. @ 6'—8" AFF
L
\/ FIRE ALARM LIGHT. MTD. @ 6’8" AFF
T~ TYPICAL WIRING, DIAGONAL LINES INDICATES QUANTITY OF CONDUCTORS.
- HOMERUN TO PANEL WITH CONDUCTOR.(HOT, NEUTRAL, GROUND)
© JUNCTION BOX
I LIGHTING & POWER PANEL, RECESSED
FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
FIRE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR
TAMPER SWITCH
FLOW SWITCH

B il

RACEWAY CONCEALED IN CEILING, PLENUM OR WALLS
RACEWAY CONCEALED IN SLAB (FLOOR)

UNIVERSAL MOUNTING EXIT SIGN (DOUBLE FACED), ARROWS AS INDICATED.

EMERGENCY LIGHT WITH BUILT—IN BATTERY.
OCCUPANCY SENSOR

TELEPHONE JACK COMPLETE W/JACK AND COVER, ('W WALL MOUNTED @ 4'-0" A.F.F)
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INSTALLATION

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1.1 General

A.

B.

The General Conditions and Drawings issued for this Project shall be considered
as part of the Electrical Specifications.

The term "This Contractor” as used under this Section and wherever used on the
Drawings shall mean the Electrical Contractor.

1.2 Scope of Work

A.

The work under this Specification includes the furnishing of all labor and
material as specified herein and as shown on the Drawings necessary to install
a complete and ready for operation. Manufacturer’s catalogue numbers are
shown for reference purposes only. They are meant to provide a general des—
cription of the design and quality of materials required. Equivalent products

by other manufacturers will be considered.

1.5 Codes and Specifications

A.

The work shall be conducted in accordance with the latest rules and regulations

of the State of MASSACHUSETTS and the local codes as most recently issued,

OSHA codes, National Electrical Codes and NFPA.

All exposed wiring shall be in electric metallic tubing. All concealed wiring shall be
in accordance with local codes.

All branch circuit conductors shall be copper, minimum #12 AWG size THHN or THWH
as required, 600V rated.

All feeder conductors shall be copper, AWG size as noted XHHW insulation, 600V.

1.4 Coordination of Work

The Contractor shall schedule and coordinate his work with all trades involved

to insure proper installation and operation.

The Contract Drawings are diagrammatic only and indicate the extent, general
locations and arrangement of the piping and wiring of equipment. The exact
locations shall be coordinated with Architectural Drawings and Documents of
other trades.

This Contractor shall verify fixture mounting and location against plans,

elevations and detail drawings. Exact location of all fixtures shall be confirmed
with owner’s representative prior to rough—in.

Submit Shop Drawings and product data within thirty (30) days after award of
the Contract. Check, stamp and mark with project name submittals before
transmitting to Architect. Indicate deviations from Contract Documents.

This Contractor shall give notices, file plans, obtain permits and licenses, pay
fees and back charges, and obtain the necessary approvals from authorities

that have jurisdiction.

Material and equipment shall be UL, ASME and AGA approved for intended service.
Guarantee work in writing for one year from date of final acceptance. Repdj
or replace defective materials or installation at no cost to Owner. Correct
damage caused in making necessary repairs and replacements under guargff
at no cost to the Owner.

Submit guarantee to Architect before final payment.
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INITIATION LOOP #1 =

VISUAL INDICATION LOOP #1-=

AUDIBLE INDICATION LOOP #1 -=

TO UL LISTED ALARM COMPANY

VIA TWO DEDICATED LINES
TRANSMIT ALARM/SUPERV/TROUBLE

NOTES

CARRY THE COST OF BDA SYSTEM AS DEDUCT ALTERNATE BUT MINIMUM PROVIDE ALL
NECESSARY STRUCTURE AND RACEWAYS TO BE ABLE TO INSTALL BDA SYSTEM PER IBC
915.2&3 UPON COMPLETION OF THE BUILDING EMPLOY A THIRD PARTY TESTING AGENCY
TO ESTABLISH THE NEED TO INSTALL HEAD END EQUIPMENT OF A BDA SYSTEM TO MEET
EMERGENCY SERVICES COMMUNICATION NEEDS AS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE FD.
PROVIDE ADD ALTERNATE COST FOR ALL HARDWARE COMPONENTS AND INSTALLATION.
RUN CONDUITS IN 2HR RATED ENCLOSURE.

IF EQUIPMENT IS TO BE INSTALLED IT WILL BE HOUSED IN 2HR ENCLOSURE

CARRY THE COST OF TESTING AGENCY IN BASE BID

@ —— FIRE ALARM BEACON

PANEL MDP

FACP
ANALOG

ADDRESSABLE
SYNCHRONIZED

CLASS "A”
WIRING

LEXON COVER,

SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR DETECTOR TYPES AND LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES.
PROVIDE BATTERY CALCULATIONS AND ONE LINE WIRING DIAGRAM

PROVIDE RADIO SIGNAL COVERAGE THROUGHOUT BUILDING AS REQUIRED PER 915.2&3
PROVIDE TIER 2 DRAWINGS WITH COMPLETE WIRING DIAGRAMS AND DEVICE ADDRESSES AS

REQUIRED FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT APPLICATION

PROVIDE POWER BOOSTERS AS REQUIRED, PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR AT EACH BOOSTER

LOCATION AND FACP LOCATION
PROVIDE ADDRESS MODULES FOR ALL FLOW & TAMPER SWITCHES
SEE SPRINKLER DRAWINGS FOR FLOW/TAMPER SWITCH LOCATIONS AND QUANTITIES.

FIR.

n

|

ALARM SYSTEM RIS

GRAPHIC MAP 18"X24", 1/16" SCALE

WOOD FRAME.

GRAPHIC MAP WILL INDICATE ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES
WITH SAME NUMBERS AS SCROLLED ON THE ANN

SEQUENCE OF OPERATION

UPON ACTIVATION OF ANY FIRE DETECTOR, MANUAL PULL STATION OR FLOW SWITCH

—FIRE ALARM PANEL WILL TRIP AND CALL FIRE DEPARTMENT
—ALL AUDIO DEVICES WILL INITIATE ALARM SIGNAL TO ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS FOR ALARM

CONDITION IN THE BUILDING FOR FULL EVACUATION.

—ALL VISUAL DEVICES WILL ACTIVATE, THEY SHALL BE SYNCHRONIZED TYPE.

LR DIAGRAM

o

-n

K
KKBEKDO®

-

——e

FACP

SYMBOL LIST

SYSTEM TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR
DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR W/REMOTE TEST SWITCH
HEAT DETECTOR

FIRE ALARM PULL AND A/V DEVICE

FIRE ALARM PULL STATION CENTERLINE 4'-0" AFF

FIRE ALARM AUDIO/VISUAL UNIT. MTD. @ 6'—8" AFF

FIRE ALARM LIGHT. MTD. @ 6'—8" AFF

HOMERUN TO PANEL WITH CONDUCTOR.(HOT, NEUTRAL, GROUND)

FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL
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